
M5 Dodesheide � Hasetor/Bf. Altstadt � Neumarkt � Iburger Str. � Nahne � Kreishaus/Zoo

Haltestellen Montag bis Freitag

Dodesheide Waldfriedhof 5.03 5.18 5.33 5.52 6.02 6.12 6.22 6.32 6.42 6.52 7.02 7.12 7.22 7.32 7.42 7.52 8.02 8.12 8.22 8.32 8.42 8.52 9.02

Schlesische Straße 5.04 5.19 5.34 5.53 6.03 6.13 6.23 6.33 6.43 6.53 7.03 7.13 7.23 7.33 7.43 7.53 8.03 8.13 8.23 8.33 8.43 8.53 9.03

In der Dodesheide 5.05 5.20 5.35 5.54 6.04 6.14 6.24 6.34 6.44 6.54 7.04 7.14 7.24 7.34 7.44 7.54 8.04 8.14 8.24 8.34 8.44 8.54 9.04

Robert-Koch-Straße 5.06 5.21 5.36 5.55 6.05 6.15 6.25 6.35 6.45 6.55 7.05 7.15 7.25 7.35 7.45 7.55 8.05 8.15 8.25 8.35 8.45 8.55 9.05

Ellerstraße-Nord 5.07 5.22 5.37 5.56 6.06 6.16 6.26 6.36 6.46 6.56 7.06 7.16 7.26 7.36 7.46 7.56 8.06 8.16 8.26 8.36 8.46 8.56 9.06

Zum Schäferhof 5.08 5.23 5.38 5.57 6.07 6.17 6.27 6.37 6.47 6.57 7.07 7.17 7.27 7.37 7.47 7.57 8.07 8.17 8.27 8.37 8.47 8.57 9.07

Bassumer Straße 5.09 5.24 5.39 5.58 6.08 6.18 6.28 6.38 6.48 6.58 7.08 7.18 7.28 7.38 7.48 7.58 8.08 8.18 8.28 8.38 8.48 8.58 9.08

Haster Weg, Bussteig B 5.10 5.25 5.40 5.59 6.09 6.19 6.29 6.39 6.49 6.59 7.09 7.19 7.29 7.39 7.49 7.59 8.09 8.19 8.29 8.39 8.49 8.59 9.09

Am Tannenkamp 5.11 5.26 5.41 6.00 6.10 6.20 6.30 6.40 6.50 7.00 7.10 7.20 7.30 7.40 7.50 8.00 8.10 8.20 8.30 8.40 8.50 9.00 9.10

Reinhold-Tiling-Weg 5.12 5.27 5.42 6.01 6.11 6.21 6.31 6.41 6.51 7.01 7.11 7.21 7.31 7.41 7.51 8.01 8.11 8.21 8.31 8.41 8.51 9.01 9.11

Hügelstraße 5.13 5.28 5.43 6.02 6.12 6.22 6.32 6.42 6.52 7.02 7.12 7.22 7.32 7.42 7.52 8.02 8.12 8.22 8.32 8.42 8.52 9.02 9.12

Moorlandstraße 5.14 5.29 5.44 6.03 6.13 6.23 6.33 6.43 6.53 7.03 7.13 7.23 7.33 7.43 7.53 8.03 8.13 8.23 8.33 8.43 8.53 9.03 9.13

Am Bürgerpark 5.15 5.30 5.45 6.04 6.14 6.24 6.34 6.44 6.54 7.04 7.14 7.24 7.34 7.44 7.54 8.04 8.14 8.24 8.34 8.44 8.54 9.04 9.14

Roopstraße 5.16 5.31 5.46 6.06 6.16 6.26 6.36 6.46 6.56 7.06 7.16 7.26 7.36 7.46 7.56 8.06 8.16 8.26 8.36 8.46 8.56 9.06 9.16

Hasetor/Bf. Altstadt, Steig B 5.18 5.33 5.48 6.08 6.18 6.28 6.38 6.48 6.58 7.08 7.18 7.28 7.38 7.48 7.58 8.08 8.18 8.28 8.38 8.48 8.58 9.08 9.18

Vitihof 5.18 5.33 5.48 6.08 6.18 6.28 6.38 6.48 6.58 7.08 7.18 7.28 7.38 7.48 7.58 8.08 8.18 8.28 8.38 8.48 8.58 9.08 9.18

Theater/Pl. d. Dt. Einheit 5.20 5.35 5.50 6.10 6.20 6.30 6.40 6.50 7.00 7.10 7.20 7.30 7.40 7.50 8.00 8.10 8.20 8.30 8.40 8.50 9.00 9.10 9.20

Nikolaizentrum, Bussteig B 5.21 5.36 5.51 6.11 6.21 6.31 6.41 6.51 7.01 7.11 7.21 7.31 7.41 7.51 8.01 8.11 8.21 8.31 8.41 8.51 9.01 9.11 9.21

Kamp-Promenade, Bussteig B 5.22 5.37 5.52 6.12 6.22 6.32 6.42 6.52 7.02 7.12 7.22 7.32 7.42 7.52 8.02 8.12 8.22 8.32 8.42 8.52 9.02 9.12 9.22

Neumarkt, Bussteig B – 5.40 – – 6.25 – 6.45 – 7.05 – 7.25 – 7.45 – 8.05 – 8.25 – 8.45 – 9.05 – 9.25

Neumarkt, Bussteig C1 an 5.25 5.55 6.15 6.35 6.55 7.15 7.35 7.55 8.15 8.35 8.55 9.15

Neumarkt, Bussteig C1 ab 5.30 6.00 6.16 6.36 6.56 7.16 7.36 7.56 8.16 8.36 8.56 9.16

Salzmarkt, Bussteig A 5.32 6.02 6.18 6.38 6.58 7.18 7.38 7.58 8.18 8.38 8.58 9.18

Rosenplatz, Bussteig A 5.34 6.04 6.20 6.40 7.00 7.20 7.40 8.00 8.20 8.40 9.00 9.20

Landessozialamt 5.35 6.05 6.21 6.41 7.01 7.21 7.41 8.01 8.21 8.41 9.01 9.21

Lutherkirche 5.36 6.06 6.22 6.42 7.02 7.22 7.42 8.02 8.22 8.42 9.02 9.22

Schölerberg 5.37 6.07 6.23 6.43 7.03 7.23 7.43 8.03 8.23 8.43 9.03 9.23

Kinderhospital/JHB. 5.38 6.08 6.25 6.45 7.05 7.25 7.45 8.05 8.25 8.45 9.05 9.25

Paradiesweg 5.40 6.10 6.27 6.47 7.07 7.27 7.47 8.07 8.27 8.47 9.07 9.27

Nahne 5.41 6.11 6.28 6.48 7.08 7.28 7.48 8.08 8.28 8.48 9.08 9.28

Nahne-Center 5.42 6.12 6.29 6.49 7.09 7.29 7.49 8.09 8.29 8.49 9.09 9.29

Frankfurter Heerstraße 5.43 6.13 6.30 6.50 7.10 7.30 7.50 8.10 8.30 8.50 9.10 9.30

Kreishaus/Zoo 5.45 6.15 6.32 6.52 7.12 7.32 7.52 8.12 8.32 8.52 9.12 9.32

Fahrplan Gültig ab 01.11.2025 Gültig ab 01.11.25 Erstellt : 25.06.25 – 07:33:54 Seite : 1



M5 Dodesheide � Hasetor/Bf. Altstadt � Neumarkt � Iburger Str. � Nahne � Kreishaus/Zoo

Haltestellen Montag bis Freitag

Dodesheide Waldfriedhof 9.12 9.22 9.32 9.42 9.52 10.02 10.12 10.22 10.32 10.42 10.52 11.02 11.12 11.22 11.32 11.42 11.52 12.02 12.12 12.22 12.32 12.42 12.52

Schlesische Straße 9.13 9.23 9.33 9.43 9.53 10.03 10.13 10.23 10.33 10.43 10.53 11.03 11.13 11.23 11.33 11.43 11.53 12.03 12.13 12.23 12.33 12.43 12.53

In der Dodesheide 9.14 9.24 9.34 9.44 9.54 10.04 10.14 10.24 10.34 10.44 10.54 11.04 11.14 11.24 11.34 11.44 11.54 12.04 12.14 12.24 12.34 12.44 12.54

Robert-Koch-Straße 9.15 9.25 9.35 9.45 9.55 10.05 10.15 10.25 10.35 10.45 10.55 11.05 11.15 11.25 11.35 11.45 11.55 12.05 12.15 12.25 12.35 12.45 12.55

Ellerstraße-Nord 9.16 9.26 9.36 9.46 9.56 10.06 10.16 10.26 10.36 10.46 10.56 11.06 11.16 11.26 11.36 11.46 11.56 12.06 12.16 12.26 12.36 12.46 12.56

Zum Schäferhof 9.17 9.27 9.37 9.47 9.57 10.07 10.17 10.27 10.37 10.47 10.57 11.07 11.17 11.27 11.37 11.47 11.57 12.07 12.17 12.27 12.37 12.47 12.57

Bassumer Straße 9.18 9.28 9.38 9.48 9.58 10.08 10.18 10.28 10.38 10.48 10.58 11.08 11.18 11.28 11.38 11.48 11.58 12.08 12.18 12.28 12.38 12.48 12.58

Haster Weg, Bussteig B 9.19 9.29 9.39 9.49 9.59 10.09 10.19 10.29 10.39 10.49 10.59 11.09 11.19 11.29 11.39 11.49 11.59 12.09 12.19 12.29 12.39 12.49 12.59

Am Tannenkamp 9.20 9.30 9.40 9.50 10.00 10.10 10.20 10.30 10.40 10.50 11.00 11.10 11.20 11.30 11.40 11.50 12.00 12.10 12.20 12.30 12.40 12.50 13.00

Reinhold-Tiling-Weg 9.21 9.31 9.41 9.51 10.01 10.11 10.21 10.31 10.41 10.51 11.01 11.11 11.21 11.31 11.41 11.51 12.01 12.11 12.21 12.31 12.41 12.51 13.01

Hügelstraße 9.22 9.32 9.42 9.52 10.02 10.12 10.22 10.32 10.42 10.52 11.02 11.12 11.22 11.32 11.42 11.52 12.02 12.12 12.22 12.32 12.42 12.52 13.02

Moorlandstraße 9.23 9.33 9.43 9.53 10.03 10.13 10.23 10.33 10.43 10.53 11.03 11.13 11.23 11.33 11.43 11.53 12.03 12.13 12.23 12.33 12.43 12.53 13.03

Am Bürgerpark 9.24 9.34 9.44 9.54 10.04 10.14 10.24 10.34 10.44 10.54 11.04 11.14 11.24 11.34 11.44 11.54 12.04 12.14 12.24 12.34 12.44 12.54 13.04

Roopstraße 9.26 9.36 9.46 9.56 10.06 10.16 10.26 10.36 10.46 10.56 11.06 11.16 11.26 11.36 11.46 11.56 12.06 12.16 12.26 12.36 12.46 12.56 13.06

Hasetor/Bf. Altstadt, Steig B 9.28 9.38 9.48 9.58 10.08 10.18 10.28 10.38 10.48 10.58 11.08 11.18 11.28 11.38 11.48 11.58 12.08 12.18 12.28 12.38 12.48 12.58 13.08

Vitihof 9.28 9.38 9.48 9.58 10.08 10.18 10.28 10.38 10.48 10.58 11.08 11.18 11.28 11.38 11.48 11.58 12.08 12.18 12.28 12.38 12.48 12.58 13.08

Theater/Pl. d. Dt. Einheit 9.30 9.40 9.50 10.00 10.10 10.20 10.30 10.40 10.50 11.00 11.10 11.20 11.30 11.40 11.50 12.00 12.10 12.20 12.30 12.40 12.50 13.00 13.10

Nikolaizentrum, Bussteig B 9.31 9.41 9.51 10.01 10.11 10.21 10.31 10.41 10.51 11.01 11.11 11.21 11.31 11.41 11.51 12.01 12.11 12.21 12.31 12.41 12.51 13.01 13.11

Kamp-Promenade, Bussteig B 9.32 9.42 9.52 10.02 10.12 10.22 10.32 10.42 10.52 11.02 11.12 11.22 11.32 11.42 11.52 12.02 12.12 12.22 12.32 12.42 12.52 13.02 13.12

Neumarkt, Bussteig B – 9.45 – 10.05 – 10.25 – 10.45 – 11.05 – 11.25 – 11.45 – 12.05 – 12.25 – 12.45 – 13.05 –
Neumarkt, Bussteig C1 an 9.35 9.55 10.15 10.35 10.55 11.15 11.35 11.55 12.15 12.35 12.55 13.15

Neumarkt, Bussteig C1 ab 9.36 9.56 10.16 10.36 10.56 11.16 11.36 11.56 12.16 12.36 12.56 13.16

Salzmarkt, Bussteig A 9.38 9.58 10.18 10.38 10.58 11.18 11.38 11.58 12.18 12.38 12.58 13.18

Rosenplatz, Bussteig A 9.40 10.00 10.20 10.40 11.00 11.20 11.40 12.00 12.20 12.40 13.00 13.20

Landessozialamt 9.41 10.01 10.21 10.41 11.01 11.21 11.41 12.01 12.21 12.41 13.01 13.21

Lutherkirche 9.42 10.02 10.22 10.42 11.02 11.22 11.42 12.02 12.22 12.42 13.02 13.22

Schölerberg 9.43 10.03 10.23 10.43 11.03 11.23 11.43 12.03 12.23 12.43 13.03 13.23

Kinderhospital/JHB. 9.45 10.05 10.25 10.45 11.05 11.25 11.45 12.05 12.25 12.45 13.05 13.25

Paradiesweg 9.47 10.07 10.27 10.47 11.07 11.27 11.47 12.07 12.27 12.47 13.07 13.27

Nahne 9.48 10.08 10.28 10.48 11.08 11.28 11.48 12.08 12.28 12.48 13.08 13.28

Nahne-Center 9.49 10.09 10.29 10.49 11.09 11.29 11.49 12.09 12.29 12.49 13.09 13.29

Frankfurter Heerstraße 9.50 10.10 10.30 10.50 11.10 11.30 11.50 12.10 12.30 12.50 13.10 13.30

Kreishaus/Zoo 9.52 10.12 10.32 10.52 11.12 11.32 11.52 12.12 12.32 12.52 13.12 13.32
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M5 Dodesheide � Hasetor/Bf. Altstadt � Neumarkt � Iburger Str. � Nahne � Kreishaus/Zoo

Haltestellen Montag bis Freitag

Dodesheide Waldfriedhof 13.02 13.12 13.22 13.32 13.42 13.52 14.02 14.12 14.22 14.32 14.42 14.52 15.02 15.12 15.22 15.32 15.42 15.52 16.02 16.12 16.22 16.32 16.42

Schlesische Straße 13.03 13.13 13.23 13.33 13.43 13.53 14.03 14.13 14.23 14.33 14.43 14.53 15.03 15.13 15.23 15.33 15.43 15.53 16.03 16.13 16.23 16.33 16.43

In der Dodesheide 13.04 13.14 13.24 13.34 13.44 13.54 14.04 14.14 14.24 14.34 14.44 14.54 15.04 15.14 15.24 15.34 15.44 15.54 16.04 16.14 16.24 16.34 16.44

Robert-Koch-Straße 13.05 13.15 13.25 13.35 13.45 13.55 14.05 14.15 14.25 14.35 14.45 14.55 15.05 15.15 15.25 15.35 15.45 15.55 16.05 16.15 16.25 16.35 16.45

Ellerstraße-Nord 13.06 13.16 13.26 13.36 13.46 13.56 14.06 14.16 14.26 14.36 14.46 14.56 15.06 15.16 15.26 15.36 15.46 15.56 16.06 16.16 16.26 16.36 16.46

Zum Schäferhof 13.07 13.17 13.27 13.37 13.47 13.57 14.07 14.17 14.27 14.37 14.47 14.57 15.07 15.17 15.27 15.37 15.47 15.57 16.07 16.17 16.27 16.37 16.47

Bassumer Straße 13.08 13.18 13.28 13.38 13.48 13.58 14.08 14.18 14.28 14.38 14.48 14.58 15.08 15.18 15.28 15.38 15.48 15.58 16.08 16.18 16.28 16.38 16.48

Haster Weg, Bussteig B 13.09 13.19 13.29 13.39 13.49 13.59 14.09 14.19 14.29 14.39 14.49 14.59 15.09 15.19 15.29 15.39 15.49 15.59 16.09 16.19 16.29 16.39 16.49

Am Tannenkamp 13.10 13.20 13.30 13.40 13.50 14.00 14.10 14.20 14.30 14.40 14.50 15.00 15.10 15.20 15.30 15.40 15.50 16.00 16.10 16.20 16.30 16.40 16.50

Reinhold-Tiling-Weg 13.11 13.21 13.31 13.41 13.51 14.01 14.11 14.21 14.31 14.41 14.51 15.01 15.11 15.21 15.31 15.41 15.51 16.01 16.11 16.21 16.31 16.41 16.51

Hügelstraße 13.12 13.22 13.32 13.42 13.52 14.02 14.12 14.22 14.32 14.42 14.52 15.02 15.12 15.22 15.32 15.42 15.52 16.02 16.12 16.22 16.32 16.42 16.52

Moorlandstraße 13.13 13.23 13.33 13.43 13.53 14.03 14.13 14.23 14.33 14.43 14.53 15.03 15.13 15.23 15.33 15.43 15.53 16.03 16.13 16.23 16.33 16.43 16.53

Am Bürgerpark 13.14 13.24 13.34 13.44 13.54 14.04 14.14 14.24 14.34 14.44 14.54 15.04 15.14 15.24 15.34 15.44 15.54 16.04 16.14 16.24 16.34 16.44 16.54

Roopstraße 13.16 13.26 13.36 13.46 13.56 14.06 14.16 14.26 14.36 14.46 14.56 15.06 15.16 15.26 15.36 15.46 15.56 16.06 16.16 16.26 16.36 16.46 16.56

Hasetor/Bf. Altstadt, Steig B 13.18 13.28 13.38 13.48 13.58 14.08 14.18 14.28 14.38 14.48 14.58 15.08 15.18 15.28 15.38 15.48 15.58 16.08 16.18 16.28 16.38 16.48 16.58

Vitihof 13.18 13.28 13.38 13.48 13.58 14.08 14.18 14.28 14.38 14.48 14.58 15.08 15.18 15.28 15.38 15.48 15.58 16.08 16.18 16.28 16.38 16.48 16.58

Theater/Pl. d. Dt. Einheit 13.20 13.30 13.40 13.50 14.00 14.10 14.20 14.30 14.40 14.50 15.00 15.10 15.20 15.30 15.40 15.50 16.00 16.10 16.20 16.30 16.40 16.50 17.00

Nikolaizentrum, Bussteig B 13.21 13.31 13.41 13.51 14.01 14.11 14.21 14.31 14.41 14.51 15.01 15.11 15.21 15.31 15.41 15.51 16.01 16.11 16.21 16.31 16.41 16.51 17.01

Kamp-Promenade, Bussteig B 13.22 13.32 13.42 13.52 14.02 14.12 14.22 14.32 14.42 14.52 15.02 15.12 15.22 15.32 15.42 15.52 16.02 16.12 16.22 16.32 16.42 16.52 17.02

Neumarkt, Bussteig B 13.25 – 13.45 – 14.05 – 14.25 – 14.45 – 15.05 – 15.25 – 15.45 – 16.05 – 16.25 – 16.45 – 17.05

Neumarkt, Bussteig C1 an 13.35 13.55 14.15 14.35 14.55 15.15 15.35 15.55 16.15 16.35 16.55

Neumarkt, Bussteig C1 ab 13.36 13.56 14.16 14.36 14.56 15.16 15.36 15.56 16.16 16.36 16.56

Salzmarkt, Bussteig A 13.38 13.58 14.18 14.38 14.58 15.18 15.38 15.58 16.18 16.38 16.58

Rosenplatz, Bussteig A 13.40 14.00 14.20 14.40 15.00 15.20 15.40 16.00 16.20 16.40 17.00

Landessozialamt 13.41 14.01 14.21 14.41 15.01 15.21 15.41 16.01 16.21 16.41 17.01

Lutherkirche 13.42 14.02 14.22 14.42 15.02 15.22 15.42 16.02 16.22 16.42 17.02

Schölerberg 13.43 14.03 14.23 14.43 15.03 15.23 15.43 16.03 16.23 16.43 17.03

Kinderhospital/JHB. 13.45 14.05 14.25 14.45 15.05 15.25 15.45 16.05 16.25 16.45 17.05

Paradiesweg 13.47 14.07 14.27 14.47 15.07 15.27 15.47 16.07 16.27 16.47 17.07

Nahne 13.48 14.08 14.28 14.48 15.08 15.28 15.48 16.08 16.28 16.48 17.08

Nahne-Center 13.49 14.09 14.29 14.49 15.09 15.29 15.49 16.09 16.29 16.49 17.09

Frankfurter Heerstraße 13.50 14.10 14.30 14.50 15.10 15.30 15.50 16.10 16.30 16.50 17.10

Kreishaus/Zoo 13.52 14.12 14.32 14.52 15.12 15.32 15.52 16.12 16.32 16.52 17.12
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M5 Dodesheide � Hasetor/Bf. Altstadt � Neumarkt � Iburger Str. � Nahne � Kreishaus/Zoo

Haltestellen Montag bis Freitag

Dodesheide Waldfriedhof 16.52 17.02 17.12 17.22 17.32 17.42 17.52 18.02 18.12 18.22 18.32 18.42 18.52 19.13 19.33 19.53 20.13 20.33 20.53 21.18 Alle 22.48 23.33

Schlesische Straße 16.53 17.03 17.13 17.23 17.33 17.43 17.53 18.03 18.13 18.23 18.33 18.43 18.53 19.14 19.34 19.54 20.14 20.34 20.54 21.19 30 22.49 23.34

In der Dodesheide 16.54 17.04 17.14 17.24 17.34 17.44 17.54 18.04 18.14 18.24 18.34 18.44 18.54 19.15 19.35 19.55 20.15 20.35 20.55 21.20 Min 22.50 23.35

Robert-Koch-Straße 16.55 17.05 17.15 17.25 17.35 17.45 17.55 18.05 18.15 18.25 18.35 18.45 18.55 19.16 19.36 19.56 20.16 20.36 20.56 21.21 22.51 23.36

Ellerstraße-Nord 16.56 17.06 17.16 17.26 17.36 17.46 17.56 18.06 18.16 18.26 18.36 18.46 18.56 19.17 19.37 19.57 20.17 20.37 20.57 21.22 22.52 23.37

Zum Schäferhof 16.57 17.07 17.17 17.27 17.37 17.47 17.57 18.07 18.17 18.27 18.37 18.47 18.57 19.18 19.38 19.58 20.18 20.38 20.58 21.23 22.53 23.38

Bassumer Straße 16.58 17.08 17.18 17.28 17.38 17.48 17.58 18.08 18.18 18.28 18.38 18.48 18.58 19.19 19.39 19.59 20.19 20.39 20.59 21.24 22.54 23.39

Haster Weg, Bussteig B 16.59 17.09 17.19 17.29 17.39 17.49 17.59 18.09 18.19 18.29 18.39 18.49 18.59 19.20 19.40 20.00 20.20 20.40 21.00 21.25 22.55 23.40

Am Tannenkamp 17.00 17.10 17.20 17.30 17.40 17.50 18.00 18.10 18.20 18.30 18.40 18.50 19.00 19.21 19.41 20.01 20.21 20.41 21.01 21.26 22.56 23.41

Reinhold-Tiling-Weg 17.01 17.11 17.21 17.31 17.41 17.51 18.01 18.11 18.21 18.31 18.41 18.51 19.01 19.22 19.42 20.02 20.22 20.42 21.02 21.27 22.57 23.42

Hügelstraße 17.02 17.12 17.22 17.32 17.42 17.52 18.02 18.12 18.22 18.32 18.42 18.52 19.02 19.23 19.43 20.03 20.23 20.43 21.03 21.28 22.58 23.43

Moorlandstraße 17.03 17.13 17.23 17.33 17.43 17.53 18.03 18.13 18.23 18.33 18.43 18.53 19.03 19.24 19.44 20.04 20.24 20.44 21.04 21.29 22.59 23.44

Am Bürgerpark 17.04 17.14 17.24 17.34 17.44 17.54 18.04 18.14 18.24 18.34 18.44 18.54 19.04 19.25 19.45 20.05 20.25 20.45 21.05 21.30 23.00 23.45

Roopstraße 17.06 17.16 17.26 17.36 17.46 17.56 18.06 18.16 18.26 18.36 18.46 18.56 19.06 19.26 19.46 20.06 20.26 20.46 21.06 21.31 23.01 23.46

Hasetor/Bf. Altstadt, Steig B 17.08 17.18 17.28 17.38 17.48 17.58 18.08 18.18 18.28 18.38 18.48 18.58 19.08 19.28 19.48 20.08 20.28 20.48 21.08 21.33 23.03 23.48

Vitihof 17.08 17.18 17.28 17.38 17.48 17.58 18.08 18.18 18.28 18.38 18.48 18.58 19.08 19.28 19.48 20.08 20.28 20.48 21.08 21.33 23.03 23.48

Theater/Pl. d. Dt. Einheit 17.10 17.20 17.30 17.40 17.50 18.00 18.10 18.20 18.30 18.40 18.50 19.00 19.10 19.30 19.50 20.10 20.30 20.50 21.10 21.35 23.05 23.50

Nikolaizentrum, Bussteig B 17.11 17.21 17.31 17.41 17.51 18.01 18.11 18.21 18.31 18.41 18.51 19.01 19.11 19.31 19.51 20.11 20.31 20.51 21.11 21.36 23.06 23.51

Kamp-Promenade, Bussteig B 17.12 17.22 17.32 17.42 17.52 18.02 18.12 18.22 18.32 18.42 18.52 19.02 19.12 19.32 19.52 20.12 20.32 20.52 21.12 21.37 23.07 23.52

Neumarkt, Bussteig B – 17.25 – 17.45 – 18.05 – 18.25 – 18.45 – 19.05 – – – – 20.35 – – – – –
Neumarkt, Bussteig C1 an 17.15 17.35 17.55 18.15 18.35 18.55 19.15 19.35 19.55 20.15 20.55 21.15 21.40 23.10 23.55

Neumarkt, Bussteig C1 ab 17.16 17.36 17.56 18.16 18.36 18.56 19.16 19.35 19.55 20.15 20.55 21.15 21.45 23.15 0.00

Salzmarkt, Bussteig A 17.18 17.38 17.58 18.18 18.38 18.58 19.18 19.37 19.57 20.17 20.57 21.17 21.47 23.17 0.02

Rosenplatz, Bussteig A 17.20 17.40 18.00 18.20 18.40 19.00 19.20 19.39 19.59 20.19 20.59 21.19 21.49 23.19 0.04

Landessozialamt 17.21 17.41 18.01 18.21 18.41 19.01 19.21 19.40 20.00 20.20 21.00 21.20 21.50 23.20 0.05

Lutherkirche 17.22 17.42 18.02 18.22 18.42 19.02 19.22 19.41 20.01 20.21 21.01 21.21 21.51 23.21 0.06

Schölerberg 17.23 17.43 18.03 18.23 18.43 19.03 19.23 19.42 20.02 20.22 21.02 21.22 21.52 23.22 0.07

Kinderhospital/JHB. 17.25 17.45 18.05 18.25 18.45 19.05 19.25 19.43 20.03 20.23 21.03 21.23 21.53 23.23 0.08

Paradiesweg 17.27 17.47 18.07 18.27 18.47 19.07 19.27 19.45 20.05 20.25 21.05 21.25 21.55 23.25 0.10

Nahne 17.28 17.48 18.08 18.28 18.48 19.08 19.28 19.46 20.06 20.26 21.06 21.26 21.56 23.26 0.11

Nahne-Center 17.29 17.49 18.09 18.29 18.49 19.09 19.29 19.47 20.07 20.27 21.07 21.27 21.57 Alle 23.27 0.12

Frankfurter Heerstraße 17.30 17.50 18.10 18.30 18.50 19.10 19.30 19.48 20.08 20.28 21.08 21.28 21.58 30 23.28 0.13

Kreishaus/Zoo 17.32 17.52 18.12 18.32 18.52 19.12 19.32 19.50 20.10 20.30 21.10 21.30 22.00 Min 23.30 0.15
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M5 Dodesheide � Hasetor/Bf. Altstadt � Neumarkt � Iburger Str. � Nahne � Kreishaus/Zoo

Haltestellen Samstag

Dodesheide Waldfriedhof 5.03 5.48 Alle 7.48 8.00 8.15 8.30 8.45 9.00 9.15 9.30 9.45 10.00 10.15 10.30 10.45 11.00 11.15 11.30 11.45 12.00 12.15 12.30

Schlesische Straße 5.04 5.49 30 7.49 8.01 8.16 8.31 8.46 9.01 9.16 9.31 9.46 10.01 10.16 10.31 10.46 11.01 11.16 11.31 11.46 12.01 12.16 12.31

In der Dodesheide 5.05 5.50 Min 7.50 8.02 8.17 8.32 8.47 9.02 9.17 9.32 9.47 10.02 10.17 10.32 10.47 11.02 11.17 11.32 11.47 12.02 12.17 12.32

Robert-Koch-Straße 5.06 5.51 7.51 8.03 8.18 8.33 8.48 9.03 9.18 9.33 9.48 10.03 10.18 10.33 10.48 11.03 11.18 11.33 11.48 12.03 12.18 12.33

Ellerstraße-Nord 5.07 5.52 7.52 8.04 8.19 8.34 8.49 9.04 9.19 9.34 9.49 10.04 10.19 10.34 10.49 11.04 11.19 11.34 11.49 12.04 12.19 12.34

Zum Schäferhof 5.08 5.53 7.53 8.05 8.20 8.35 8.50 9.05 9.20 9.35 9.50 10.05 10.20 10.35 10.50 11.05 11.20 11.35 11.50 12.05 12.20 12.35

Bassumer Straße 5.09 5.54 7.54 8.06 8.21 8.36 8.51 9.06 9.21 9.36 9.51 10.06 10.21 10.36 10.51 11.06 11.21 11.36 11.51 12.06 12.21 12.36

Haster Weg, Bussteig B 5.10 5.55 7.55 8.07 8.22 8.37 8.52 9.07 9.22 9.37 9.52 10.07 10.22 10.37 10.52 11.07 11.22 11.37 11.52 12.07 12.22 12.37

Am Tannenkamp 5.11 5.56 7.56 8.08 8.23 8.38 8.53 9.08 9.23 9.38 9.53 10.08 10.23 10.38 10.53 11.08 11.23 11.38 11.53 12.08 12.23 12.38

Reinhold-Tiling-Weg 5.12 5.57 7.57 8.09 8.24 8.39 8.54 9.09 9.24 9.39 9.54 10.09 10.24 10.39 10.54 11.09 11.24 11.39 11.54 12.09 12.24 12.39

Hügelstraße 5.13 5.58 7.58 8.10 8.25 8.40 8.55 9.10 9.25 9.40 9.55 10.10 10.25 10.40 10.55 11.10 11.25 11.40 11.55 12.10 12.25 12.40

Moorlandstraße 5.14 5.59 7.59 8.11 8.26 8.41 8.56 9.11 9.26 9.41 9.56 10.11 10.26 10.41 10.56 11.11 11.26 11.41 11.56 12.11 12.26 12.41

Am Bürgerpark 5.15 6.00 8.00 8.12 8.27 8.42 8.57 9.12 9.27 9.42 9.57 10.12 10.27 10.42 10.57 11.12 11.27 11.42 11.57 12.12 12.27 12.42

Roopstraße 5.16 6.01 8.01 8.14 8.29 8.44 8.59 9.14 9.29 9.44 9.59 10.14 10.29 10.44 10.59 11.14 11.29 11.44 11.59 12.14 12.29 12.44

Hasetor/Bf. Altstadt, Steig B 5.18 6.03 8.03 8.16 8.31 8.46 9.01 9.16 9.31 9.46 10.01 10.16 10.31 10.46 11.01 11.16 11.31 11.46 12.01 12.16 12.31 12.46

Vitihof 5.18 6.03 8.03 8.16 8.31 8.46 9.01 9.16 9.31 9.46 10.01 10.16 10.31 10.46 11.01 11.16 11.31 11.46 12.01 12.16 12.31 12.46

Theater/Pl. d. Dt. Einheit 5.20 6.05 8.05 8.18 8.33 8.48 9.03 9.18 9.33 9.48 10.03 10.18 10.33 10.48 11.03 11.18 11.33 11.48 12.03 12.18 12.33 12.48

Nikolaizentrum, Bussteig B 5.21 6.06 8.06 8.19 8.34 8.49 9.04 9.19 9.34 9.49 10.04 10.19 10.34 10.49 11.04 11.19 11.34 11.49 12.04 12.19 12.34 12.49

Kamp-Promenade, Bussteig B 5.22 6.07 8.07 8.20 8.35 8.50 9.05 9.20 9.35 9.50 10.05 10.20 10.35 10.50 11.05 11.20 11.35 11.50 12.05 12.20 12.35 12.50

Neumarkt, Bussteig B – – – 8.23 – 8.53 – 9.23 – 9.53 – 10.23 – 10.53 – 11.23 – 11.53 – 12.23 – 12.53

Neumarkt, Bussteig C1 an 5.25 6.10 8.10 8.38 9.08 9.38 10.08 10.38 11.08 11.38 12.08 12.38

Neumarkt, Bussteig C1 ab 5.30 6.15 8.15 8.39 9.09 9.39 10.09 10.39 11.09 11.39 12.09 12.39

Salzmarkt, Bussteig A 5.32 6.17 8.17 8.41 9.11 9.41 10.11 10.41 11.11 11.41 12.11 12.41

Rosenplatz, Bussteig A 5.34 6.19 8.19 8.43 9.13 9.43 10.13 10.43 11.13 11.43 12.13 12.43

Landessozialamt 5.35 6.20 8.20 8.44 9.14 9.44 10.14 10.44 11.14 11.44 12.14 12.44

Lutherkirche 5.36 6.21 8.21 8.45 9.15 9.45 10.15 10.45 11.15 11.45 12.15 12.45

Schölerberg 5.37 6.22 8.22 8.46 9.16 9.46 10.16 10.46 11.16 11.46 12.16 12.46

Kinderhospital/JHB. 5.38 6.23 8.23 8.48 9.18 9.48 10.18 10.48 11.18 11.48 12.18 12.48

Paradiesweg 5.40 6.25 8.25 8.50 9.20 9.50 10.20 10.50 11.20 11.50 12.20 12.50

Nahne 5.41 6.26 8.26 8.51 9.21 9.51 10.21 10.51 11.21 11.51 12.21 12.51

Nahne-Center 5.42 6.27 Alle 8.27 8.52 9.22 9.52 10.22 10.52 11.22 11.52 12.22 12.52

Frankfurter Heerstraße 5.43 6.28 30 8.28 8.53 9.23 9.53 10.23 10.53 11.23 11.53 12.23 12.53

Kreishaus/Zoo 5.45 6.30 Min 8.30 8.55 9.25 9.55 10.25 10.55 11.25 11.55 12.25 12.55
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M5 Dodesheide � Hasetor/Bf. Altstadt � Neumarkt � Iburger Str. � Nahne � Kreishaus/Zoo

Haltestellen Samstag

Dodesheide Waldfriedhof 12.45 13.00 13.15 13.30 13.45 14.00 14.15 14.30 14.45 15.00 15.15 15.30 15.45 16.00 16.15 16.30 16.45 17.00 17.15 17.30 17.45 18.00 18.15

Schlesische Straße 12.46 13.01 13.16 13.31 13.46 14.01 14.16 14.31 14.46 15.01 15.16 15.31 15.46 16.01 16.16 16.31 16.46 17.01 17.16 17.31 17.46 18.01 18.16

In der Dodesheide 12.47 13.02 13.17 13.32 13.47 14.02 14.17 14.32 14.47 15.02 15.17 15.32 15.47 16.02 16.17 16.32 16.47 17.02 17.17 17.32 17.47 18.02 18.17

Robert-Koch-Straße 12.48 13.03 13.18 13.33 13.48 14.03 14.18 14.33 14.48 15.03 15.18 15.33 15.48 16.03 16.18 16.33 16.48 17.03 17.18 17.33 17.48 18.03 18.18

Ellerstraße-Nord 12.49 13.04 13.19 13.34 13.49 14.04 14.19 14.34 14.49 15.04 15.19 15.34 15.49 16.04 16.19 16.34 16.49 17.04 17.19 17.34 17.49 18.04 18.19

Zum Schäferhof 12.50 13.05 13.20 13.35 13.50 14.05 14.20 14.35 14.50 15.05 15.20 15.35 15.50 16.05 16.20 16.35 16.50 17.05 17.20 17.35 17.50 18.05 18.20

Bassumer Straße 12.51 13.06 13.21 13.36 13.51 14.06 14.21 14.36 14.51 15.06 15.21 15.36 15.51 16.06 16.21 16.36 16.51 17.06 17.21 17.36 17.51 18.06 18.21

Haster Weg, Bussteig B 12.52 13.07 13.22 13.37 13.52 14.07 14.22 14.37 14.52 15.07 15.22 15.37 15.52 16.07 16.22 16.37 16.52 17.07 17.22 17.37 17.52 18.07 18.22

Am Tannenkamp 12.53 13.08 13.23 13.38 13.53 14.08 14.23 14.38 14.53 15.08 15.23 15.38 15.53 16.08 16.23 16.38 16.53 17.08 17.23 17.38 17.53 18.08 18.23

Reinhold-Tiling-Weg 12.54 13.09 13.24 13.39 13.54 14.09 14.24 14.39 14.54 15.09 15.24 15.39 15.54 16.09 16.24 16.39 16.54 17.09 17.24 17.39 17.54 18.09 18.24

Hügelstraße 12.55 13.10 13.25 13.40 13.55 14.10 14.25 14.40 14.55 15.10 15.25 15.40 15.55 16.10 16.25 16.40 16.55 17.10 17.25 17.40 17.55 18.10 18.25

Moorlandstraße 12.56 13.11 13.26 13.41 13.56 14.11 14.26 14.41 14.56 15.11 15.26 15.41 15.56 16.11 16.26 16.41 16.56 17.11 17.26 17.41 17.56 18.11 18.26

Am Bürgerpark 12.57 13.12 13.27 13.42 13.57 14.12 14.27 14.42 14.57 15.12 15.27 15.42 15.57 16.12 16.27 16.42 16.57 17.12 17.27 17.42 17.57 18.12 18.27

Roopstraße 12.59 13.14 13.29 13.44 13.59 14.14 14.29 14.44 14.59 15.14 15.29 15.44 15.59 16.14 16.29 16.44 16.59 17.14 17.29 17.44 17.59 18.14 18.29

Hasetor/Bf. Altstadt, Steig B 13.01 13.16 13.31 13.46 14.01 14.16 14.31 14.46 15.01 15.16 15.31 15.46 16.01 16.16 16.31 16.46 17.01 17.16 17.31 17.46 18.01 18.16 18.31

Vitihof 13.01 13.16 13.31 13.46 14.01 14.16 14.31 14.46 15.01 15.16 15.31 15.46 16.01 16.16 16.31 16.46 17.01 17.16 17.31 17.46 18.01 18.16 18.31

Theater/Pl. d. Dt. Einheit 13.03 13.18 13.33 13.48 14.03 14.18 14.33 14.48 15.03 15.18 15.33 15.48 16.03 16.18 16.33 16.48 17.03 17.18 17.33 17.48 18.03 18.18 18.33

Nikolaizentrum, Bussteig B 13.04 13.19 13.34 13.49 14.04 14.19 14.34 14.49 15.04 15.19 15.34 15.49 16.04 16.19 16.34 16.49 17.04 17.19 17.34 17.49 18.04 18.19 18.34

Kamp-Promenade, Bussteig B 13.05 13.20 13.35 13.50 14.05 14.20 14.35 14.50 15.05 15.20 15.35 15.50 16.05 16.20 16.35 16.50 17.05 17.20 17.35 17.50 18.05 18.20 18.35

Neumarkt, Bussteig B – 13.23 – 13.53 – 14.23 – 14.53 – 15.23 – 15.53 – 16.23 – 16.53 – 17.23 – 17.53 – 18.23 –
Neumarkt, Bussteig C1 an 13.08 13.38 14.08 14.38 15.08 15.38 16.08 16.38 17.08 17.38 18.08 18.38

Neumarkt, Bussteig C1 ab 13.09 13.39 14.09 14.39 15.09 15.39 16.09 16.39 17.09 17.39 18.09 18.39

Salzmarkt, Bussteig A 13.11 13.41 14.11 14.41 15.11 15.41 16.11 16.41 17.11 17.41 18.11 18.41

Rosenplatz, Bussteig A 13.13 13.43 14.13 14.43 15.13 15.43 16.13 16.43 17.13 17.43 18.13 18.43

Landessozialamt 13.14 13.44 14.14 14.44 15.14 15.44 16.14 16.44 17.14 17.44 18.14 18.44

Lutherkirche 13.15 13.45 14.15 14.45 15.15 15.45 16.15 16.45 17.15 17.45 18.15 18.45

Schölerberg 13.16 13.46 14.16 14.46 15.16 15.46 16.16 16.46 17.16 17.46 18.16 18.46

Kinderhospital/JHB. 13.18 13.48 14.18 14.48 15.18 15.48 16.18 16.48 17.18 17.48 18.18 18.48

Paradiesweg 13.20 13.50 14.20 14.50 15.20 15.50 16.20 16.50 17.20 17.50 18.20 18.50

Nahne 13.21 13.51 14.21 14.51 15.21 15.51 16.21 16.51 17.21 17.51 18.21 18.51

Nahne-Center 13.22 13.52 14.22 14.52 15.22 15.52 16.22 16.52 17.22 17.52 18.22 18.52

Frankfurter Heerstraße 13.23 13.53 14.23 14.53 15.23 15.53 16.23 16.53 17.23 17.53 18.23 18.53

Kreishaus/Zoo 13.25 13.55 14.25 14.55 15.25 15.55 16.25 16.55 17.25 17.55 18.25 18.55

Fahrplan Gültig ab 01.11.2025 Gültig ab 01.11.25 Erstellt : 25.06.25 – 07:33:54 Seite : 6



M5 Dodesheide � Hasetor/Bf. Altstadt � Neumarkt � Iburger Str. � Nahne � Kreishaus/Zoo

Haltestellen Samstag Sonn- u. Feiertag

Dodesheide Waldfriedhof 18.30 18.45 19.00 19.13 19.33 19.53 20.13 20.33 20.53 21.18 Alle 22.48 23.33 7.18 Alle 12.18 12.53 13.13 13.33 13.53 14.13 14.33 14.53

Schlesische Straße 18.31 18.46 19.01 19.14 19.34 19.54 20.14 20.34 20.54 21.19 30 22.49 23.34 7.19 30 12.19 12.54 13.14 13.34 13.54 14.14 14.34 14.54

In der Dodesheide 18.32 18.47 19.02 19.15 19.35 19.55 20.15 20.35 20.55 21.20 Min 22.50 23.35 7.20 Min 12.20 12.55 13.15 13.35 13.55 14.15 14.35 14.55

Robert-Koch-Straße 18.33 18.48 19.03 19.16 19.36 19.56 20.16 20.36 20.56 21.21 22.51 23.36 7.21 12.21 12.56 13.16 13.36 13.56 14.16 14.36 14.56

Ellerstraße-Nord 18.34 18.49 19.04 19.17 19.37 19.57 20.17 20.37 20.57 21.22 22.52 23.37 7.22 12.22 12.57 13.17 13.37 13.57 14.17 14.37 14.57

Zum Schäferhof 18.35 18.50 19.05 19.18 19.38 19.58 20.18 20.38 20.58 21.23 22.53 23.38 7.23 12.23 12.58 13.18 13.38 13.58 14.18 14.38 14.58

Bassumer Straße 18.36 18.51 19.06 19.19 19.39 19.59 20.19 20.39 20.59 21.24 22.54 23.39 7.24 12.24 12.59 13.19 13.39 13.59 14.19 14.39 14.59

Haster Weg, Bussteig B 18.37 18.52 19.07 19.20 19.40 20.00 20.20 20.40 21.00 21.25 22.55 23.40 7.25 12.25 13.00 13.20 13.40 14.00 14.20 14.40 15.00

Am Tannenkamp 18.38 18.53 19.08 19.21 19.41 20.01 20.21 20.41 21.01 21.26 22.56 23.41 7.26 12.26 13.01 13.21 13.41 14.01 14.21 14.41 15.01

Reinhold-Tiling-Weg 18.39 18.54 19.09 19.22 19.42 20.02 20.22 20.42 21.02 21.27 22.57 23.42 7.27 12.27 13.02 13.22 13.42 14.02 14.22 14.42 15.02

Hügelstraße 18.40 18.55 19.10 19.23 19.43 20.03 20.23 20.43 21.03 21.28 22.58 23.43 7.28 12.28 13.03 13.23 13.43 14.03 14.23 14.43 15.03

Moorlandstraße 18.41 18.56 19.11 19.24 19.44 20.04 20.24 20.44 21.04 21.29 22.59 23.44 7.29 12.29 13.04 13.24 13.44 14.04 14.24 14.44 15.04

Am Bürgerpark 18.42 18.57 19.12 19.25 19.45 20.05 20.25 20.45 21.05 21.30 23.00 23.45 7.30 12.30 13.05 13.25 13.45 14.05 14.25 14.45 15.05

Roopstraße 18.44 18.59 19.14 19.26 19.46 20.06 20.26 20.46 21.06 21.31 23.01 23.46 7.31 12.31 13.06 13.26 13.46 14.06 14.26 14.46 15.06

Hasetor/Bf. Altstadt, Steig B 18.46 19.01 19.16 19.28 19.48 20.08 20.28 20.48 21.08 21.33 23.03 23.48 7.33 12.33 13.08 13.28 13.48 14.08 14.28 14.48 15.08

Vitihof 18.46 19.01 19.16 19.28 19.48 20.08 20.28 20.48 21.08 21.33 23.03 23.48 7.33 12.33 13.08 13.28 13.48 14.08 14.28 14.48 15.08

Theater/Pl. d. Dt. Einheit 18.48 19.03 19.18 19.30 19.50 20.10 20.30 20.50 21.10 21.35 23.05 23.50 7.35 12.35 13.10 13.30 13.50 14.10 14.30 14.50 15.10

Nikolaizentrum, Bussteig B 18.49 19.04 19.19 19.31 19.51 20.11 20.31 20.51 21.11 21.36 23.06 23.51 7.36 12.36 13.11 13.31 13.51 14.11 14.31 14.51 15.11

Kamp-Promenade, Bussteig B 18.50 19.05 19.20 19.32 19.52 20.12 20.32 20.52 21.12 21.37 23.07 23.52 7.37 12.37 13.12 13.32 13.52 14.12 14.32 14.52 15.12

Neumarkt, Bussteig B 18.53 – 19.23 – – – 20.35 – – – – – – – – 13.35 – – 14.35 – –
Neumarkt, Bussteig C1 an 19.08 19.35 19.55 20.15 20.55 21.15 21.40 23.10 23.55 7.40 12.40 13.15 13.55 14.15 14.55 15.15

Neumarkt, Bussteig C1 ab 19.09 19.35 19.55 20.15 20.55 21.15 21.45 23.15 0.00 7.45 12.45 13.15 13.55 14.15 14.55 15.15

Salzmarkt, Bussteig A 19.11 19.37 19.57 20.17 20.57 21.17 21.47 23.17 0.02 7.47 12.47 13.17 13.57 14.17 14.57 15.17

Rosenplatz, Bussteig A 19.13 19.39 19.59 20.19 20.59 21.19 21.49 23.19 0.04 7.49 12.49 13.19 13.59 14.19 14.59 15.19

Landessozialamt 19.14 19.40 20.00 20.20 21.00 21.20 21.50 23.20 0.05 7.50 12.50 13.20 14.00 14.20 15.00 15.20

Lutherkirche 19.15 19.41 20.01 20.21 21.01 21.21 21.51 23.21 0.06 7.51 12.51 13.21 14.01 14.21 15.01 15.21

Schölerberg 19.16 19.42 20.02 20.22 21.02 21.22 21.52 23.22 0.07 7.52 12.52 13.22 14.02 14.22 15.02 15.22

Kinderhospital/JHB. 19.18 19.43 20.03 20.23 21.03 21.23 21.53 23.23 0.08 7.53 12.53 13.23 14.03 14.23 15.03 15.23

Paradiesweg 19.20 19.45 20.05 20.25 21.05 21.25 21.55 23.25 0.10 7.55 12.55 13.25 14.05 14.25 15.05 15.25

Nahne 19.21 19.46 20.06 20.26 21.06 21.26 21.56 23.26 0.11 7.56 12.56 13.26 14.06 14.26 15.06 15.26

Nahne-Center 19.22 19.47 20.07 20.27 21.07 21.27 21.57 Alle 23.27 0.12 7.57 Alle 12.57 13.27 14.07 14.27 15.07 15.27

Frankfurter Heerstraße 19.23 19.48 20.08 20.28 21.08 21.28 21.58 30 23.28 0.13 7.58 30 12.58 13.28 14.08 14.28 15.08 15.28

Kreishaus/Zoo 19.25 19.50 20.10 20.30 21.10 21.30 22.00 Min 23.30 0.15 8.00 Min 13.00 13.30 14.10 14.30 15.10 15.30

Fahrplan Gültig ab 01.11.2025 Gültig ab 01.11.25 Erstellt : 25.06.25 – 07:33:54 Seite : 7



M5 Dodesheide � Hasetor/Bf. Altstadt � Neumarkt � Iburger Str. � Nahne � Kreishaus/Zoo

Haltestellen Sonn- u. Feiertag

Dodesheide Waldfriedhof 15.13 15.33 15.53 16.13 16.33 16.53 17.13 17.33 17.53 18.13 18.33 18.53 19.13 19.33 19.53 20.13 20.33 20.53 21.18 Alle 22.48 23.33

Schlesische Straße 15.14 15.34 15.54 16.14 16.34 16.54 17.14 17.34 17.54 18.14 18.34 18.54 19.14 19.34 19.54 20.14 20.34 20.54 21.19 30 22.49 23.34

In der Dodesheide 15.15 15.35 15.55 16.15 16.35 16.55 17.15 17.35 17.55 18.15 18.35 18.55 19.15 19.35 19.55 20.15 20.35 20.55 21.20 Min 22.50 23.35

Robert-Koch-Straße 15.16 15.36 15.56 16.16 16.36 16.56 17.16 17.36 17.56 18.16 18.36 18.56 19.16 19.36 19.56 20.16 20.36 20.56 21.21 22.51 23.36

Ellerstraße-Nord 15.17 15.37 15.57 16.17 16.37 16.57 17.17 17.37 17.57 18.17 18.37 18.57 19.17 19.37 19.57 20.17 20.37 20.57 21.22 22.52 23.37

Zum Schäferhof 15.18 15.38 15.58 16.18 16.38 16.58 17.18 17.38 17.58 18.18 18.38 18.58 19.18 19.38 19.58 20.18 20.38 20.58 21.23 22.53 23.38

Bassumer Straße 15.19 15.39 15.59 16.19 16.39 16.59 17.19 17.39 17.59 18.19 18.39 18.59 19.19 19.39 19.59 20.19 20.39 20.59 21.24 22.54 23.39

Haster Weg, Bussteig B 15.20 15.40 16.00 16.20 16.40 17.00 17.20 17.40 18.00 18.20 18.40 19.00 19.20 19.40 20.00 20.20 20.40 21.00 21.25 22.55 23.40

Am Tannenkamp 15.21 15.41 16.01 16.21 16.41 17.01 17.21 17.41 18.01 18.21 18.41 19.01 19.21 19.41 20.01 20.21 20.41 21.01 21.26 22.56 23.41

Reinhold-Tiling-Weg 15.22 15.42 16.02 16.22 16.42 17.02 17.22 17.42 18.02 18.22 18.42 19.02 19.22 19.42 20.02 20.22 20.42 21.02 21.27 22.57 23.42

Hügelstraße 15.23 15.43 16.03 16.23 16.43 17.03 17.23 17.43 18.03 18.23 18.43 19.03 19.23 19.43 20.03 20.23 20.43 21.03 21.28 22.58 23.43

Moorlandstraße 15.24 15.44 16.04 16.24 16.44 17.04 17.24 17.44 18.04 18.24 18.44 19.04 19.24 19.44 20.04 20.24 20.44 21.04 21.29 22.59 23.44

Am Bürgerpark 15.25 15.45 16.05 16.25 16.45 17.05 17.25 17.45 18.05 18.25 18.45 19.05 19.25 19.45 20.05 20.25 20.45 21.05 21.30 23.00 23.45

Roopstraße 15.26 15.46 16.06 16.26 16.46 17.06 17.26 17.46 18.06 18.26 18.46 19.06 19.26 19.46 20.06 20.26 20.46 21.06 21.31 23.01 23.46

Hasetor/Bf. Altstadt, Steig B 15.28 15.48 16.08 16.28 16.48 17.08 17.28 17.48 18.08 18.28 18.48 19.08 19.28 19.48 20.08 20.28 20.48 21.08 21.33 23.03 23.48

Vitihof 15.28 15.48 16.08 16.28 16.48 17.08 17.28 17.48 18.08 18.28 18.48 19.08 19.28 19.48 20.08 20.28 20.48 21.08 21.33 23.03 23.48

Theater/Pl. d. Dt. Einheit 15.30 15.50 16.10 16.30 16.50 17.10 17.30 17.50 18.10 18.30 18.50 19.10 19.30 19.50 20.10 20.30 20.50 21.10 21.35 23.05 23.50

Nikolaizentrum, Bussteig B 15.31 15.51 16.11 16.31 16.51 17.11 17.31 17.51 18.11 18.31 18.51 19.11 19.31 19.51 20.11 20.31 20.51 21.11 21.36 23.06 23.51

Kamp-Promenade, Bussteig B 15.32 15.52 16.12 16.32 16.52 17.12 17.32 17.52 18.12 18.32 18.52 19.12 19.32 19.52 20.12 20.32 20.52 21.12 21.37 23.07 23.52

Neumarkt, Bussteig B 15.35 – – 16.35 – – 17.35 – – 18.35 – – 19.35 – – 20.35 – – – – –
Neumarkt, Bussteig C1 an 15.55 16.15 16.55 17.15 17.55 18.15 18.55 19.15 19.55 20.15 20.55 21.15 21.40 23.10 23.55

Neumarkt, Bussteig C1 ab 15.55 16.15 16.55 17.15 17.55 18.15 18.55 19.15 19.55 20.15 20.55 21.15 21.45 23.15 0.00

Salzmarkt, Bussteig A 15.57 16.17 16.57 17.17 17.57 18.17 18.57 19.17 19.57 20.17 20.57 21.17 21.47 23.17 0.02

Rosenplatz, Bussteig A 15.59 16.19 16.59 17.19 17.59 18.19 18.59 19.19 19.59 20.19 20.59 21.19 21.49 23.19 0.04

Landessozialamt 16.00 16.20 17.00 17.20 18.00 18.20 19.00 19.20 20.00 20.20 21.00 21.20 21.50 23.20 0.05

Lutherkirche 16.01 16.21 17.01 17.21 18.01 18.21 19.01 19.21 20.01 20.21 21.01 21.21 21.51 23.21 0.06

Schölerberg 16.02 16.22 17.02 17.22 18.02 18.22 19.02 19.22 20.02 20.22 21.02 21.22 21.52 23.22 0.07

Kinderhospital/JHB. 16.03 16.23 17.03 17.23 18.03 18.23 19.03 19.23 20.03 20.23 21.03 21.23 21.53 23.23 0.08

Paradiesweg 16.05 16.25 17.05 17.25 18.05 18.25 19.05 19.25 20.05 20.25 21.05 21.25 21.55 23.25 0.10

Nahne 16.06 16.26 17.06 17.26 18.06 18.26 19.06 19.26 20.06 20.26 21.06 21.26 21.56 23.26 0.11

Nahne-Center 16.07 16.27 17.07 17.27 18.07 18.27 19.07 19.27 20.07 20.27 21.07 21.27 21.57 Alle 23.27 0.12

Frankfurter Heerstraße 16.08 16.28 17.08 17.28 18.08 18.28 19.08 19.28 20.08 20.28 21.08 21.28 21.58 30 23.28 0.13

Kreishaus/Zoo 16.10 16.30 17.10 17.30 18.10 18.30 19.10 19.30 20.10 20.30 21.10 21.30 22.00 Min 23.30 0.15

Fahrplan Gültig ab 01.11.2025 Gültig ab 01.11.25 Erstellt : 25.06.25 – 07:33:54 Seite : 8



M5 Kreishaus/Zoo � Nahne � Rosenplatz � Neumarkt � Hasetor/Bf. Altstadt � Dodesheide

Haltestellen Montag bis Freitag

Kreishaus/Zoo 5.24 5.52 6.22 6.42 7.02 7.22 7.42 8.02 8.22 8.42 9.02

Frankfurter Heerstraße 5.25 5.53 6.23 6.43 7.03 7.23 7.43 8.03 8.23 8.43 9.03

Nahne-Center 5.26 5.54 6.24 6.44 7.04 7.24 7.44 8.04 8.24 8.44 9.04

Nahne 5.27 5.56 6.26 6.46 7.06 7.26 7.46 8.06 8.26 8.46 9.06

Paradiesweg 5.28 5.57 6.27 6.47 7.07 7.27 7.47 8.07 8.27 8.47 9.07

Kinderhospital/JHB. 5.29 5.58 6.28 6.48 7.08 7.28 7.48 8.08 8.28 8.48 9.08

Schölerberg 5.31 6.00 6.30 6.50 7.10 7.30 7.50 8.10 8.30 8.50 9.10

Lutherkirche 5.32 6.01 6.31 6.51 7.11 7.31 7.51 8.11 8.31 8.51 9.11

Landessozialamt 5.33 6.02 6.32 6.52 7.12 7.32 7.52 8.12 8.32 8.52 9.12

Rosenplatz, Bussteig B 5.34 6.03 6.33 6.53 7.13 7.33 7.53 8.13 8.33 8.53 9.13

Salzmarkt, Bussteig B 5.36 6.05 6.35 6.55 7.15 7.35 7.55 8.15 8.35 8.55 9.15

Johanniskirche 5.37 6.07 6.37 6.57 7.17 7.37 7.57 8.17 8.37 8.57 9.17

Neumarkt, Bussteig A3 an 5.40 6.10 6.40 7.00 7.20 7.40 8.00 8.20 8.40 9.00 9.20

Neumarkt, Bussteig A3 ab 5.30 5.45 6.00 6.10 6.20 6.30 6.40 6.50 7.00 7.10 7.20 7.30 7.40 7.50 8.00 8.10 8.20 8.30 8.40 8.50 9.00 9.10 9.20

Kamp-Promenade, Bussteig A 5.32 5.47 6.02 6.12 6.22 6.32 6.42 6.52 7.02 7.12 7.22 7.32 7.42 7.52 8.02 8.12 8.22 8.32 8.42 8.52 9.02 9.12 9.22

Nikolaizentrum, Bussteig A 5.33 5.48 6.03 6.13 6.23 6.33 6.43 6.53 7.03 7.13 7.23 7.33 7.43 7.53 8.03 8.13 8.23 8.33 8.43 8.53 9.03 9.13 9.23

Theater/Pl. d. Dt. Einheit 5.34 5.49 6.04 6.14 6.24 6.34 6.44 6.54 7.04 7.14 7.24 7.34 7.44 7.54 8.04 8.14 8.24 8.34 8.44 8.54 9.04 9.14 9.24

Vitihof 5.35 5.50 6.05 6.15 6.25 6.35 6.45 6.55 7.05 7.15 7.25 7.35 7.45 7.55 8.05 8.15 8.25 8.35 8.45 8.55 9.05 9.15 9.25

Hasetor/Bf. Altstadt, Steig A 5.36 5.51 6.06 6.17 6.27 6.37 6.47 6.57 7.07 7.17 7.27 7.37 7.47 7.57 8.07 8.17 8.27 8.37 8.47 8.57 9.07 9.17 9.27

Roopstraße 5.37 5.52 6.07 6.18 6.28 6.38 6.48 6.58 7.08 7.18 7.28 7.38 7.48 7.58 8.08 8.18 8.28 8.38 8.48 8.58 9.08 9.18 9.28

Am Bürgerpark 5.38 5.53 6.08 6.19 6.29 6.39 6.49 6.59 7.09 7.19 7.29 7.39 7.49 7.59 8.09 8.19 8.29 8.39 8.49 8.59 9.09 9.19 9.29

Moorlandstraße 5.39 5.54 6.09 6.20 6.30 6.40 6.50 7.00 7.10 7.20 7.30 7.40 7.50 8.00 8.10 8.20 8.30 8.40 8.50 9.00 9.10 9.20 9.30

Hügelstraße 5.40 5.55 6.10 6.21 6.31 6.41 6.51 7.01 7.11 7.21 7.31 7.41 7.51 8.01 8.11 8.21 8.31 8.41 8.51 9.01 9.11 9.21 9.31

Reinhold-Tiling-Weg 5.41 5.56 6.11 6.22 6.32 6.42 6.52 7.02 7.12 7.22 7.32 7.42 7.52 8.02 8.12 8.22 8.32 8.42 8.52 9.02 9.12 9.22 9.32

Am Tannenkamp 5.42 5.57 6.12 6.23 6.33 6.43 6.53 7.03 7.13 7.23 7.33 7.43 7.53 8.03 8.13 8.23 8.33 8.43 8.53 9.03 9.13 9.23 9.33

Haster Weg, Bussteig A 5.43 5.58 6.13 6.24 6.34 6.44 6.54 7.04 7.14 7.24 7.34 7.44 7.54 8.04 8.14 8.24 8.34 8.44 8.54 9.04 9.14 9.24 9.34

Bassumer Straße 5.44 5.59 6.14 6.25 6.35 6.45 6.55 7.05 7.15 7.25 7.35 7.45 7.55 8.05 8.15 8.25 8.35 8.45 8.55 9.05 9.15 9.25 9.35

Zum Schäferhof 5.45 6.00 6.15 6.26 6.36 6.46 6.56 7.06 7.16 7.26 7.36 7.46 7.56 8.06 8.16 8.26 8.36 8.46 8.56 9.06 9.16 9.26 9.36

Ellerstraße-Nord 5.46 6.01 6.16 6.27 6.37 6.47 6.57 7.07 7.17 7.27 7.37 7.47 7.57 8.07 8.17 8.27 8.37 8.47 8.57 9.07 9.17 9.27 9.37

Robert-Koch-Straße 5.47 6.02 6.17 6.28 6.38 6.48 6.58 7.08 7.18 7.28 7.38 7.48 7.58 8.08 8.18 8.28 8.38 8.48 8.58 9.08 9.18 9.28 9.38

In der Dodesheide 5.48 6.03 6.18 6.29 6.39 6.49 6.59 7.09 7.19 7.29 7.39 7.49 7.59 8.09 8.19 8.29 8.39 8.49 8.59 9.09 9.19 9.29 9.39

Schlesische Straße 5.49 6.04 6.19 6.30 6.40 6.50 7.00 7.10 7.20 7.30 7.40 7.50 8.00 8.10 8.20 8.30 8.40 8.50 9.00 9.10 9.20 9.30 9.40

Dodesheide Waldfriedhof 5.51 6.06 6.21 6.32 6.42 6.52 7.02 7.12 7.22 7.32 7.42 7.52 8.02 8.12 8.22 8.32 8.42 8.52 9.02 9.12 9.22 9.32 9.42
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M5 Kreishaus/Zoo � Nahne � Rosenplatz � Neumarkt � Hasetor/Bf. Altstadt � Dodesheide

Haltestellen Montag bis Freitag

Kreishaus/Zoo 9.22 9.42 10.02 10.22 10.42 11.02 11.22 11.42 12.02 12.22 12.42

Frankfurter Heerstraße 9.23 9.43 10.03 10.23 10.43 11.03 11.23 11.43 12.03 12.23 12.43

Nahne-Center 9.24 9.44 10.04 10.24 10.44 11.04 11.24 11.44 12.04 12.24 12.44

Nahne 9.26 9.46 10.06 10.26 10.46 11.06 11.26 11.46 12.06 12.26 12.46

Paradiesweg 9.27 9.47 10.07 10.27 10.47 11.07 11.27 11.47 12.07 12.27 12.47

Kinderhospital/JHB. 9.28 9.48 10.08 10.28 10.48 11.08 11.28 11.48 12.08 12.28 12.48

Schölerberg 9.30 9.50 10.10 10.30 10.50 11.10 11.30 11.50 12.10 12.30 12.50

Lutherkirche 9.31 9.51 10.11 10.31 10.51 11.11 11.31 11.51 12.11 12.31 12.51

Landessozialamt 9.32 9.52 10.12 10.32 10.52 11.12 11.32 11.52 12.12 12.32 12.52

Rosenplatz, Bussteig B 9.33 9.53 10.13 10.33 10.53 11.13 11.33 11.53 12.13 12.33 12.53

Salzmarkt, Bussteig B 9.35 9.55 10.15 10.35 10.55 11.15 11.35 11.55 12.15 12.35 12.55

Johanniskirche 9.37 9.57 10.17 10.37 10.57 11.17 11.37 11.57 12.17 12.37 12.57

Neumarkt, Bussteig A3 an 9.40 10.00 10.20 10.40 11.00 11.20 11.40 12.00 12.20 12.40 13.00

Neumarkt, Bussteig A3 ab 9.30 9.40 9.50 10.00 10.10 10.20 10.30 10.40 10.50 11.00 11.10 11.20 11.30 11.40 11.50 12.00 12.10 12.20 12.30 12.40 12.50 13.00 13.10

Kamp-Promenade, Bussteig A 9.32 9.42 9.52 10.02 10.12 10.22 10.32 10.42 10.52 11.02 11.12 11.22 11.32 11.42 11.52 12.02 12.12 12.22 12.32 12.42 12.52 13.02 13.12

Nikolaizentrum, Bussteig A 9.33 9.43 9.53 10.03 10.13 10.23 10.33 10.43 10.53 11.03 11.13 11.23 11.33 11.43 11.53 12.03 12.13 12.23 12.33 12.43 12.53 13.03 13.13

Theater/Pl. d. Dt. Einheit 9.34 9.44 9.54 10.04 10.14 10.24 10.34 10.44 10.54 11.04 11.14 11.24 11.34 11.44 11.54 12.04 12.14 12.24 12.34 12.44 12.54 13.04 13.14

Vitihof 9.35 9.45 9.55 10.05 10.15 10.25 10.35 10.45 10.55 11.05 11.15 11.25 11.35 11.45 11.55 12.05 12.15 12.25 12.35 12.45 12.55 13.05 13.15

Hasetor/Bf. Altstadt, Steig A 9.37 9.47 9.57 10.07 10.17 10.27 10.37 10.47 10.57 11.07 11.17 11.27 11.37 11.47 11.57 12.07 12.17 12.27 12.37 12.47 12.57 13.07 13.17

Roopstraße 9.38 9.48 9.58 10.08 10.18 10.28 10.38 10.48 10.58 11.08 11.18 11.28 11.38 11.48 11.58 12.08 12.18 12.28 12.38 12.48 12.58 13.08 13.18

Am Bürgerpark 9.39 9.49 9.59 10.09 10.19 10.29 10.39 10.49 10.59 11.09 11.19 11.29 11.39 11.49 11.59 12.09 12.19 12.29 12.39 12.49 12.59 13.09 13.19

Moorlandstraße 9.40 9.50 10.00 10.10 10.20 10.30 10.40 10.50 11.00 11.10 11.20 11.30 11.40 11.50 12.00 12.10 12.20 12.30 12.40 12.50 13.00 13.10 13.20

Hügelstraße 9.41 9.51 10.01 10.11 10.21 10.31 10.41 10.51 11.01 11.11 11.21 11.31 11.41 11.51 12.01 12.11 12.21 12.31 12.41 12.51 13.01 13.11 13.21

Reinhold-Tiling-Weg 9.42 9.52 10.02 10.12 10.22 10.32 10.42 10.52 11.02 11.12 11.22 11.32 11.42 11.52 12.02 12.12 12.22 12.32 12.42 12.52 13.02 13.12 13.22

Am Tannenkamp 9.43 9.53 10.03 10.13 10.23 10.33 10.43 10.53 11.03 11.13 11.23 11.33 11.43 11.53 12.03 12.13 12.23 12.33 12.43 12.53 13.03 13.13 13.23

Haster Weg, Bussteig A 9.44 9.54 10.04 10.14 10.24 10.34 10.44 10.54 11.04 11.14 11.24 11.34 11.44 11.54 12.04 12.14 12.24 12.34 12.44 12.54 13.04 13.14 13.24

Bassumer Straße 9.45 9.55 10.05 10.15 10.25 10.35 10.45 10.55 11.05 11.15 11.25 11.35 11.45 11.55 12.05 12.15 12.25 12.35 12.45 12.55 13.05 13.15 13.25

Zum Schäferhof 9.46 9.56 10.06 10.16 10.26 10.36 10.46 10.56 11.06 11.16 11.26 11.36 11.46 11.56 12.06 12.16 12.26 12.36 12.46 12.56 13.06 13.16 13.26

Ellerstraße-Nord 9.47 9.57 10.07 10.17 10.27 10.37 10.47 10.57 11.07 11.17 11.27 11.37 11.47 11.57 12.07 12.17 12.27 12.37 12.47 12.57 13.07 13.17 13.27

Robert-Koch-Straße 9.48 9.58 10.08 10.18 10.28 10.38 10.48 10.58 11.08 11.18 11.28 11.38 11.48 11.58 12.08 12.18 12.28 12.38 12.48 12.58 13.08 13.18 13.28

In der Dodesheide 9.49 9.59 10.09 10.19 10.29 10.39 10.49 10.59 11.09 11.19 11.29 11.39 11.49 11.59 12.09 12.19 12.29 12.39 12.49 12.59 13.09 13.19 13.29

Schlesische Straße 9.50 10.00 10.10 10.20 10.30 10.40 10.50 11.00 11.10 11.20 11.30 11.40 11.50 12.00 12.10 12.20 12.30 12.40 12.50 13.00 13.10 13.20 13.30

Dodesheide Waldfriedhof 9.52 10.02 10.12 10.22 10.32 10.42 10.52 11.02 11.12 11.22 11.32 11.42 11.52 12.02 12.12 12.22 12.32 12.42 12.52 13.02 13.12 13.22 13.32

Fahrplan Gültig ab 01.11.2025 Gültig ab 01.11.25 Erstellt : 25.06.25 – 07:33:54 Seite : 10



M5 Kreishaus/Zoo � Nahne � Rosenplatz � Neumarkt � Hasetor/Bf. Altstadt � Dodesheide

Haltestellen Montag bis Freitag

Kreishaus/Zoo 13.02 13.22 13.42 14.02 14.22 14.42 15.02 15.22 15.42 16.02 16.22 16.42

Frankfurter Heerstraße 13.03 13.23 13.43 14.03 14.23 14.43 15.03 15.23 15.43 16.03 16.23 16.43

Nahne-Center 13.04 13.24 13.44 14.04 14.24 14.44 15.04 15.24 15.44 16.04 16.24 16.44

Nahne 13.06 13.26 13.46 14.06 14.26 14.46 15.06 15.26 15.46 16.06 16.26 16.46

Paradiesweg 13.07 13.27 13.47 14.07 14.27 14.47 15.07 15.27 15.47 16.07 16.27 16.47

Kinderhospital/JHB. 13.08 13.28 13.48 14.08 14.28 14.48 15.08 15.28 15.48 16.08 16.28 16.48

Schölerberg 13.10 13.30 13.50 14.10 14.30 14.50 15.10 15.30 15.50 16.10 16.30 16.50

Lutherkirche 13.11 13.31 13.51 14.11 14.31 14.51 15.11 15.31 15.51 16.11 16.31 16.51

Landessozialamt 13.12 13.32 13.52 14.12 14.32 14.52 15.12 15.32 15.52 16.12 16.32 16.52

Rosenplatz, Bussteig B 13.13 13.33 13.53 14.13 14.33 14.53 15.13 15.33 15.53 16.13 16.33 16.53

Salzmarkt, Bussteig B 13.15 13.35 13.55 14.15 14.35 14.55 15.15 15.35 15.55 16.15 16.35 16.55

Johanniskirche 13.17 13.37 13.57 14.17 14.37 14.57 15.17 15.37 15.57 16.17 16.37 16.57

Neumarkt, Bussteig A3 an 13.20 13.40 14.00 14.20 14.40 15.00 15.20 15.40 16.00 16.20 16.40 17.00

Neumarkt, Bussteig A3 ab 13.20 13.30 13.40 13.50 14.00 14.10 14.20 14.30 14.40 14.50 15.00 15.10 15.20 15.30 15.40 15.50 16.00 16.10 16.20 16.30 16.40 16.50 17.00

Kamp-Promenade, Bussteig A 13.22 13.32 13.42 13.52 14.02 14.12 14.22 14.32 14.42 14.52 15.02 15.12 15.22 15.32 15.42 15.52 16.02 16.12 16.22 16.32 16.42 16.52 17.02

Nikolaizentrum, Bussteig A 13.23 13.33 13.43 13.53 14.03 14.13 14.23 14.33 14.43 14.53 15.03 15.13 15.23 15.33 15.43 15.53 16.03 16.13 16.23 16.33 16.43 16.53 17.03

Theater/Pl. d. Dt. Einheit 13.24 13.34 13.44 13.54 14.04 14.14 14.24 14.34 14.44 14.54 15.04 15.14 15.24 15.34 15.44 15.54 16.04 16.14 16.24 16.34 16.44 16.54 17.04

Vitihof 13.25 13.35 13.45 13.55 14.05 14.15 14.25 14.35 14.45 14.55 15.05 15.15 15.25 15.35 15.45 15.55 16.05 16.15 16.25 16.35 16.45 16.55 17.05

Hasetor/Bf. Altstadt, Steig A 13.27 13.37 13.47 13.57 14.07 14.17 14.27 14.37 14.47 14.57 15.07 15.17 15.27 15.37 15.47 15.57 16.07 16.17 16.27 16.37 16.47 16.57 17.07

Roopstraße 13.28 13.38 13.48 13.58 14.08 14.18 14.28 14.38 14.48 14.58 15.08 15.18 15.28 15.38 15.48 15.58 16.08 16.18 16.28 16.38 16.48 16.58 17.08

Am Bürgerpark 13.29 13.39 13.49 13.59 14.09 14.19 14.29 14.39 14.49 14.59 15.09 15.19 15.29 15.39 15.49 15.59 16.09 16.19 16.29 16.39 16.49 16.59 17.09

Moorlandstraße 13.30 13.40 13.50 14.00 14.10 14.20 14.30 14.40 14.50 15.00 15.10 15.20 15.30 15.40 15.50 16.00 16.10 16.20 16.30 16.40 16.50 17.00 17.10

Hügelstraße 13.31 13.41 13.51 14.01 14.11 14.21 14.31 14.41 14.51 15.01 15.11 15.21 15.31 15.41 15.51 16.01 16.11 16.21 16.31 16.41 16.51 17.01 17.11

Reinhold-Tiling-Weg 13.32 13.42 13.52 14.02 14.12 14.22 14.32 14.42 14.52 15.02 15.12 15.22 15.32 15.42 15.52 16.02 16.12 16.22 16.32 16.42 16.52 17.02 17.12

Am Tannenkamp 13.33 13.43 13.53 14.03 14.13 14.23 14.33 14.43 14.53 15.03 15.13 15.23 15.33 15.43 15.53 16.03 16.13 16.23 16.33 16.43 16.53 17.03 17.13

Haster Weg, Bussteig A 13.34 13.44 13.54 14.04 14.14 14.24 14.34 14.44 14.54 15.04 15.14 15.24 15.34 15.44 15.54 16.04 16.14 16.24 16.34 16.44 16.54 17.04 17.14

Bassumer Straße 13.35 13.45 13.55 14.05 14.15 14.25 14.35 14.45 14.55 15.05 15.15 15.25 15.35 15.45 15.55 16.05 16.15 16.25 16.35 16.45 16.55 17.05 17.15

Zum Schäferhof 13.36 13.46 13.56 14.06 14.16 14.26 14.36 14.46 14.56 15.06 15.16 15.26 15.36 15.46 15.56 16.06 16.16 16.26 16.36 16.46 16.56 17.06 17.16

Ellerstraße-Nord 13.37 13.47 13.57 14.07 14.17 14.27 14.37 14.47 14.57 15.07 15.17 15.27 15.37 15.47 15.57 16.07 16.17 16.27 16.37 16.47 16.57 17.07 17.17

Robert-Koch-Straße 13.38 13.48 13.58 14.08 14.18 14.28 14.38 14.48 14.58 15.08 15.18 15.28 15.38 15.48 15.58 16.08 16.18 16.28 16.38 16.48 16.58 17.08 17.18

In der Dodesheide 13.39 13.49 13.59 14.09 14.19 14.29 14.39 14.49 14.59 15.09 15.19 15.29 15.39 15.49 15.59 16.09 16.19 16.29 16.39 16.49 16.59 17.09 17.19

Schlesische Straße 13.40 13.50 14.00 14.10 14.20 14.30 14.40 14.50 15.00 15.10 15.20 15.30 15.40 15.50 16.00 16.10 16.20 16.30 16.40 16.50 17.00 17.10 17.20

Dodesheide Waldfriedhof 13.42 13.52 14.02 14.12 14.22 14.32 14.42 14.52 15.02 15.12 15.22 15.32 15.42 15.52 16.02 16.12 16.22 16.32 16.42 16.52 17.02 17.12 17.22
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M5 Kreishaus/Zoo � Nahne � Rosenplatz � Neumarkt � Hasetor/Bf. Altstadt � Dodesheide

Haltestellen Montag bis Freitag

Kreishaus/Zoo 17.02 17.22 17.42 18.02 18.22 18.42 19.02 19.19 19.59 20.19 20.59 21.24 Alle 22.54

Frankfurter Heerstraße 17.03 17.23 17.43 18.03 18.23 18.43 19.03 19.20 20.00 20.20 21.00 21.25 30 22.55

Nahne-Center 17.04 17.24 17.44 18.04 18.24 18.44 19.04 19.21 20.01 20.21 21.01 21.26 Min 22.56

Nahne 17.06 17.26 17.46 18.06 18.26 18.46 19.06 19.22 20.02 20.22 21.02 21.27 22.57

Paradiesweg 17.07 17.27 17.47 18.07 18.27 18.47 19.07 19.23 20.03 20.23 21.03 21.28 22.58

Kinderhospital/JHB. 17.08 17.28 17.48 18.08 18.28 18.48 19.08 19.24 20.04 20.24 21.04 21.29 22.59

Schölerberg 17.10 17.30 17.50 18.10 18.30 18.50 19.10 19.26 20.06 20.26 21.06 21.31 23.01

Lutherkirche 17.11 17.31 17.51 18.11 18.31 18.51 19.11 19.27 20.07 20.27 21.07 21.32 23.02

Landessozialamt 17.12 17.32 17.52 18.12 18.32 18.52 19.12 19.28 20.08 20.28 21.08 21.33 23.03

Rosenplatz, Bussteig B 17.13 17.33 17.53 18.13 18.33 18.53 19.13 19.29 20.09 20.29 21.09 21.34 23.04

Salzmarkt, Bussteig B 17.15 17.35 17.55 18.15 18.35 18.55 19.15 19.31 20.11 20.31 21.11 21.36 23.06

Johanniskirche 17.17 17.37 17.57 18.17 18.37 18.57 19.17 19.32 20.12 20.32 21.12 21.37 23.07

Neumarkt, Bussteig A3 an 17.20 17.40 18.00 18.20 18.40 19.00 19.20 19.35 20.15 20.35 21.15 21.40 23.10

Neumarkt, Bussteig A3 ab 17.10 17.20 17.30 17.40 17.50 18.00 18.10 18.20 18.30 18.40 18.50 19.00 19.10 19.20 19.35 19.55 20.15 20.35 20.55 21.15 21.45 23.15

Kamp-Promenade, Bussteig A 17.12 17.22 17.32 17.42 17.52 18.02 18.12 18.22 18.32 18.42 18.52 19.02 19.12 19.22 19.37 19.57 20.17 20.37 20.57 21.17 21.47 23.17

Nikolaizentrum, Bussteig A 17.13 17.23 17.33 17.43 17.53 18.03 18.13 18.23 18.33 18.43 18.53 19.03 19.13 19.23 19.38 19.58 20.18 20.38 20.58 21.18 21.48 23.18

Theater/Pl. d. Dt. Einheit 17.14 17.24 17.34 17.44 17.54 18.04 18.14 18.24 18.34 18.44 18.54 19.04 19.14 19.24 19.39 19.59 20.19 20.39 20.59 21.19 21.49 23.19

Vitihof 17.15 17.25 17.35 17.45 17.55 18.05 18.15 18.25 18.35 18.45 18.55 19.05 19.15 19.25 19.40 20.00 20.20 20.40 21.00 21.20 21.50 23.20

Hasetor/Bf. Altstadt, Steig A 17.17 17.27 17.37 17.47 17.57 18.07 18.17 18.27 18.37 18.47 18.57 19.07 19.17 19.27 19.41 20.01 20.21 20.41 21.01 21.21 21.51 23.21

Roopstraße 17.18 17.28 17.38 17.48 17.58 18.08 18.18 18.28 18.38 18.48 18.58 19.08 19.18 19.28 19.42 20.02 20.22 20.42 21.02 21.22 21.52 23.22

Am Bürgerpark 17.19 17.29 17.39 17.49 17.59 18.09 18.19 18.29 18.39 18.49 18.59 19.09 19.19 19.29 19.43 20.03 20.23 20.43 21.03 21.23 21.53 23.23

Moorlandstraße 17.20 17.30 17.40 17.50 18.00 18.10 18.20 18.30 18.40 18.50 19.00 19.10 19.20 19.30 19.44 20.04 20.24 20.44 21.04 21.24 21.54 23.24

Hügelstraße 17.21 17.31 17.41 17.51 18.01 18.11 18.21 18.31 18.41 18.51 19.01 19.11 19.21 19.31 19.45 20.05 20.25 20.45 21.05 21.25 21.55 23.25

Reinhold-Tiling-Weg 17.22 17.32 17.42 17.52 18.02 18.12 18.22 18.32 18.42 18.52 19.02 19.12 19.22 19.32 19.46 20.06 20.26 20.46 21.06 21.26 21.56 23.26

Am Tannenkamp 17.23 17.33 17.43 17.53 18.03 18.13 18.23 18.33 18.43 18.53 19.03 19.13 19.23 19.33 19.47 20.07 20.27 20.47 21.07 21.27 21.57 23.27

Haster Weg, Bussteig A 17.24 17.34 17.44 17.54 18.04 18.14 18.24 18.34 18.44 18.54 19.04 19.14 19.24 19.34 19.48 20.08 20.28 20.48 21.08 21.28 21.58 23.28

Bassumer Straße 17.25 17.35 17.45 17.55 18.05 18.15 18.25 18.35 18.45 18.55 19.05 19.15 19.25 19.35 19.49 20.09 20.29 20.49 21.09 21.29 21.59 23.29

Zum Schäferhof 17.26 17.36 17.46 17.56 18.06 18.16 18.26 18.36 18.46 18.56 19.06 19.16 19.26 19.36 19.50 20.10 20.30 20.50 21.10 21.30 22.00 23.30

Ellerstraße-Nord 17.27 17.37 17.47 17.57 18.07 18.17 18.27 18.37 18.47 18.57 19.07 19.17 19.27 19.37 19.51 20.11 20.31 20.51 21.11 21.31 22.01 23.31

Robert-Koch-Straße 17.28 17.38 17.48 17.58 18.08 18.18 18.28 18.38 18.48 18.58 19.08 19.18 19.28 19.38 19.52 20.12 20.32 20.52 21.12 21.32 22.02 23.32

In der Dodesheide 17.29 17.39 17.49 17.59 18.09 18.19 18.29 18.39 18.49 18.59 19.09 19.19 19.29 19.39 19.53 20.13 20.33 20.53 21.13 21.33 22.03 Alle 23.33

Schlesische Straße 17.30 17.40 17.50 18.00 18.10 18.20 18.30 18.40 18.50 19.00 19.10 19.20 19.30 19.40 19.54 20.14 20.34 20.54 21.14 21.34 22.04 30 23.34

Dodesheide Waldfriedhof 17.32 17.42 17.52 18.02 18.12 18.22 18.32 18.42 18.52 19.02 19.12 19.22 19.32 19.42 19.56 20.16 20.36 20.56 21.16 21.36 22.06 Min 23.36
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M5 Kreishaus/Zoo � Nahne � Rosenplatz � Neumarkt � Hasetor/Bf. Altstadt � Dodesheide

Haltestellen Mo-Fr Samstag

Kreishaus/Zoo 23.39 5.24 Alle 7.54 8.35 9.05 9.35 10.05 10.35 11.05 11.35 12.05 12.35

Frankfurter Heerstraße 23.40 5.25 30 7.55 8.36 9.06 9.36 10.06 10.36 11.06 11.36 12.06 12.36

Nahne-Center 23.41 5.26 Min 7.56 8.37 9.07 9.37 10.07 10.37 11.07 11.37 12.07 12.37

Nahne 23.42 5.27 7.57 8.39 9.09 9.39 10.09 10.39 11.09 11.39 12.09 12.39

Paradiesweg 23.43 5.28 7.58 8.40 9.10 9.40 10.10 10.40 11.10 11.40 12.10 12.40

Kinderhospital/JHB. 23.44 5.29 7.59 8.41 9.11 9.41 10.11 10.41 11.11 11.41 12.11 12.41

Schölerberg 23.46 5.31 8.01 8.43 9.13 9.43 10.13 10.43 11.13 11.43 12.13 12.43

Lutherkirche 23.47 5.32 8.02 8.44 9.14 9.44 10.14 10.44 11.14 11.44 12.14 12.44

Landessozialamt 23.48 5.33 8.03 8.45 9.15 9.45 10.15 10.45 11.15 11.45 12.15 12.45

Rosenplatz, Bussteig B 23.49 5.34 8.04 8.46 9.16 9.46 10.16 10.46 11.16 11.46 12.16 12.46

Salzmarkt, Bussteig B 23.51 5.36 8.06 8.48 9.18 9.48 10.18 10.48 11.18 11.48 12.18 12.48

Johanniskirche 23.52 5.37 8.07 8.50 9.20 9.50 10.20 10.50 11.20 11.50 12.20 12.50

Neumarkt, Bussteig A3 an 23.55 5.40 8.10 8.53 9.23 9.53 10.23 10.53 11.23 11.53 12.23 12.53

Neumarkt, Bussteig A3 ab 0.00 5.45 8.15 8.38 8.53 9.08 9.23 9.38 9.53 10.08 10.23 10.38 10.53 11.08 11.23 11.38 11.53 12.08 12.23 12.38 12.53 13.08

Kamp-Promenade, Bussteig A 0.02 5.47 8.17 8.40 8.55 9.10 9.25 9.40 9.55 10.10 10.25 10.40 10.55 11.10 11.25 11.40 11.55 12.10 12.25 12.40 12.55 13.10

Nikolaizentrum, Bussteig A 0.03 5.48 8.18 8.41 8.56 9.11 9.26 9.41 9.56 10.11 10.26 10.41 10.56 11.11 11.26 11.41 11.56 12.11 12.26 12.41 12.56 13.11

Theater/Pl. d. Dt. Einheit 0.04 5.49 8.19 8.42 8.57 9.12 9.27 9.42 9.57 10.12 10.27 10.42 10.57 11.12 11.27 11.42 11.57 12.12 12.27 12.42 12.57 13.12

Vitihof 0.05 5.50 8.20 8.43 8.58 9.13 9.28 9.43 9.58 10.13 10.28 10.43 10.58 11.13 11.28 11.43 11.58 12.13 12.28 12.43 12.58 13.13

Hasetor/Bf. Altstadt, Steig A 0.06 5.51 8.21 8.45 9.00 9.15 9.30 9.45 10.00 10.15 10.30 10.45 11.00 11.15 11.30 11.45 12.00 12.15 12.30 12.45 13.00 13.15

Roopstraße 0.07 5.52 8.22 8.46 9.01 9.16 9.31 9.46 10.01 10.16 10.31 10.46 11.01 11.16 11.31 11.46 12.01 12.16 12.31 12.46 13.01 13.16

Am Bürgerpark 0.08 5.53 8.23 8.47 9.02 9.17 9.32 9.47 10.02 10.17 10.32 10.47 11.02 11.17 11.32 11.47 12.02 12.17 12.32 12.47 13.02 13.17

Moorlandstraße 0.09 5.54 8.24 8.48 9.03 9.18 9.33 9.48 10.03 10.18 10.33 10.48 11.03 11.18 11.33 11.48 12.03 12.18 12.33 12.48 13.03 13.18

Hügelstraße 0.10 5.55 8.25 8.49 9.04 9.19 9.34 9.49 10.04 10.19 10.34 10.49 11.04 11.19 11.34 11.49 12.04 12.19 12.34 12.49 13.04 13.19

Reinhold-Tiling-Weg 0.11 5.56 8.26 8.50 9.05 9.20 9.35 9.50 10.05 10.20 10.35 10.50 11.05 11.20 11.35 11.50 12.05 12.20 12.35 12.50 13.05 13.20

Am Tannenkamp 0.12 5.57 8.27 8.51 9.06 9.21 9.36 9.51 10.06 10.21 10.36 10.51 11.06 11.21 11.36 11.51 12.06 12.21 12.36 12.51 13.06 13.21

Haster Weg, Bussteig A 0.13 5.58 8.28 8.52 9.07 9.22 9.37 9.52 10.07 10.22 10.37 10.52 11.07 11.22 11.37 11.52 12.07 12.22 12.37 12.52 13.07 13.22

Bassumer Straße 0.14 5.59 8.29 8.53 9.08 9.23 9.38 9.53 10.08 10.23 10.38 10.53 11.08 11.23 11.38 11.53 12.08 12.23 12.38 12.53 13.08 13.23

Zum Schäferhof 0.15 6.00 8.30 8.54 9.09 9.24 9.39 9.54 10.09 10.24 10.39 10.54 11.09 11.24 11.39 11.54 12.09 12.24 12.39 12.54 13.09 13.24

Ellerstraße-Nord 0.16 6.01 8.31 8.55 9.10 9.25 9.40 9.55 10.10 10.25 10.40 10.55 11.10 11.25 11.40 11.55 12.10 12.25 12.40 12.55 13.10 13.25

Robert-Koch-Straße 0.17 6.02 8.32 8.56 9.11 9.26 9.41 9.56 10.11 10.26 10.41 10.56 11.11 11.26 11.41 11.56 12.11 12.26 12.41 12.56 13.11 13.26

In der Dodesheide 0.18 6.03 Alle 8.33 8.57 9.12 9.27 9.42 9.57 10.12 10.27 10.42 10.57 11.12 11.27 11.42 11.57 12.12 12.27 12.42 12.57 13.12 13.27

Schlesische Straße 0.19 6.04 30 8.34 8.58 9.13 9.28 9.43 9.58 10.13 10.28 10.43 10.58 11.13 11.28 11.43 11.58 12.13 12.28 12.43 12.58 13.13 13.28

Dodesheide Waldfriedhof 0.21 6.06 Min 8.36 9.00 9.15 9.30 9.45 10.00 10.15 10.30 10.45 11.00 11.15 11.30 11.45 12.00 12.15 12.30 12.45 13.00 13.15 13.30
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M5 Kreishaus/Zoo � Nahne � Rosenplatz � Neumarkt � Hasetor/Bf. Altstadt � Dodesheide

Haltestellen Samstag

Kreishaus/Zoo 13.05 13.35 14.05 14.35 15.05 15.35 16.05 16.35 17.05 17.35 18.05 18.35

Frankfurter Heerstraße 13.06 13.36 14.06 14.36 15.06 15.36 16.06 16.36 17.06 17.36 18.06 18.36

Nahne-Center 13.07 13.37 14.07 14.37 15.07 15.37 16.07 16.37 17.07 17.37 18.07 18.37

Nahne 13.09 13.39 14.09 14.39 15.09 15.39 16.09 16.39 17.09 17.39 18.09 18.39

Paradiesweg 13.10 13.40 14.10 14.40 15.10 15.40 16.10 16.40 17.10 17.40 18.10 18.40

Kinderhospital/JHB. 13.11 13.41 14.11 14.41 15.11 15.41 16.11 16.41 17.11 17.41 18.11 18.41

Schölerberg 13.13 13.43 14.13 14.43 15.13 15.43 16.13 16.43 17.13 17.43 18.13 18.43

Lutherkirche 13.14 13.44 14.14 14.44 15.14 15.44 16.14 16.44 17.14 17.44 18.14 18.44

Landessozialamt 13.15 13.45 14.15 14.45 15.15 15.45 16.15 16.45 17.15 17.45 18.15 18.45

Rosenplatz, Bussteig B 13.16 13.46 14.16 14.46 15.16 15.46 16.16 16.46 17.16 17.46 18.16 18.46

Salzmarkt, Bussteig B 13.18 13.48 14.18 14.48 15.18 15.48 16.18 16.48 17.18 17.48 18.18 18.48

Johanniskirche 13.20 13.50 14.20 14.50 15.20 15.50 16.20 16.50 17.20 17.50 18.20 18.50

Neumarkt, Bussteig A3 an 13.23 13.53 14.23 14.53 15.23 15.53 16.23 16.53 17.23 17.53 18.23 18.53

Neumarkt, Bussteig A3 ab 13.23 13.38 13.53 14.08 14.23 14.38 14.53 15.08 15.23 15.38 15.53 16.08 16.23 16.38 16.53 17.08 17.23 17.38 17.53 18.08 18.23 18.38 18.53

Kamp-Promenade, Bussteig A 13.25 13.40 13.55 14.10 14.25 14.40 14.55 15.10 15.25 15.40 15.55 16.10 16.25 16.40 16.55 17.10 17.25 17.40 17.55 18.10 18.25 18.40 18.55

Nikolaizentrum, Bussteig A 13.26 13.41 13.56 14.11 14.26 14.41 14.56 15.11 15.26 15.41 15.56 16.11 16.26 16.41 16.56 17.11 17.26 17.41 17.56 18.11 18.26 18.41 18.56

Theater/Pl. d. Dt. Einheit 13.27 13.42 13.57 14.12 14.27 14.42 14.57 15.12 15.27 15.42 15.57 16.12 16.27 16.42 16.57 17.12 17.27 17.42 17.57 18.12 18.27 18.42 18.57

Vitihof 13.28 13.43 13.58 14.13 14.28 14.43 14.58 15.13 15.28 15.43 15.58 16.13 16.28 16.43 16.58 17.13 17.28 17.43 17.58 18.13 18.28 18.43 18.58

Hasetor/Bf. Altstadt, Steig A 13.30 13.45 14.00 14.15 14.30 14.45 15.00 15.15 15.30 15.45 16.00 16.15 16.30 16.45 17.00 17.15 17.30 17.45 18.00 18.15 18.30 18.45 19.00

Roopstraße 13.31 13.46 14.01 14.16 14.31 14.46 15.01 15.16 15.31 15.46 16.01 16.16 16.31 16.46 17.01 17.16 17.31 17.46 18.01 18.16 18.31 18.46 19.01

Am Bürgerpark 13.32 13.47 14.02 14.17 14.32 14.47 15.02 15.17 15.32 15.47 16.02 16.17 16.32 16.47 17.02 17.17 17.32 17.47 18.02 18.17 18.32 18.47 19.02

Moorlandstraße 13.33 13.48 14.03 14.18 14.33 14.48 15.03 15.18 15.33 15.48 16.03 16.18 16.33 16.48 17.03 17.18 17.33 17.48 18.03 18.18 18.33 18.48 19.03

Hügelstraße 13.34 13.49 14.04 14.19 14.34 14.49 15.04 15.19 15.34 15.49 16.04 16.19 16.34 16.49 17.04 17.19 17.34 17.49 18.04 18.19 18.34 18.49 19.04

Reinhold-Tiling-Weg 13.35 13.50 14.05 14.20 14.35 14.50 15.05 15.20 15.35 15.50 16.05 16.20 16.35 16.50 17.05 17.20 17.35 17.50 18.05 18.20 18.35 18.50 19.05

Am Tannenkamp 13.36 13.51 14.06 14.21 14.36 14.51 15.06 15.21 15.36 15.51 16.06 16.21 16.36 16.51 17.06 17.21 17.36 17.51 18.06 18.21 18.36 18.51 19.06

Haster Weg, Bussteig A 13.37 13.52 14.07 14.22 14.37 14.52 15.07 15.22 15.37 15.52 16.07 16.22 16.37 16.52 17.07 17.22 17.37 17.52 18.07 18.22 18.37 18.52 19.07

Bassumer Straße 13.38 13.53 14.08 14.23 14.38 14.53 15.08 15.23 15.38 15.53 16.08 16.23 16.38 16.53 17.08 17.23 17.38 17.53 18.08 18.23 18.38 18.53 19.08

Zum Schäferhof 13.39 13.54 14.09 14.24 14.39 14.54 15.09 15.24 15.39 15.54 16.09 16.24 16.39 16.54 17.09 17.24 17.39 17.54 18.09 18.24 18.39 18.54 19.09

Ellerstraße-Nord 13.40 13.55 14.10 14.25 14.40 14.55 15.10 15.25 15.40 15.55 16.10 16.25 16.40 16.55 17.10 17.25 17.40 17.55 18.10 18.25 18.40 18.55 19.10

Robert-Koch-Straße 13.41 13.56 14.11 14.26 14.41 14.56 15.11 15.26 15.41 15.56 16.11 16.26 16.41 16.56 17.11 17.26 17.41 17.56 18.11 18.26 18.41 18.56 19.11

In der Dodesheide 13.42 13.57 14.12 14.27 14.42 14.57 15.12 15.27 15.42 15.57 16.12 16.27 16.42 16.57 17.12 17.27 17.42 17.57 18.12 18.27 18.42 18.57 19.12

Schlesische Straße 13.43 13.58 14.13 14.28 14.43 14.58 15.13 15.28 15.43 15.58 16.13 16.28 16.43 16.58 17.13 17.28 17.43 17.58 18.13 18.28 18.43 18.58 19.13

Dodesheide Waldfriedhof 13.45 14.00 14.15 14.30 14.45 15.00 15.15 15.30 15.45 16.00 16.15 16.30 16.45 17.00 17.15 17.30 17.45 18.00 18.15 18.30 18.45 19.00 19.15

Fahrplan Gültig ab 01.11.2025 Gültig ab 01.11.25 Erstellt : 25.06.25 – 07:33:54 Seite : 14



M5 Kreishaus/Zoo � Nahne � Rosenplatz � Neumarkt � Hasetor/Bf. Altstadt � Dodesheide

Haltestellen Samstag Sonn- u. Feiertag

Kreishaus/Zoo 19.05 19.19 19.59 20.19 20.59 21.24 Alle 22.54 23.39 7.24 Alle 12.24 12.59 13.19 13.59 14.19 14.59 15.19

Frankfurter Heerstraße 19.06 19.20 20.00 20.20 21.00 21.25 30 22.55 23.40 7.25 30 12.25 13.00 13.20 14.00 14.20 15.00 15.20

Nahne-Center 19.07 19.21 20.01 20.21 21.01 21.26 Min 22.56 23.41 7.26 Min 12.26 13.01 13.21 14.01 14.21 15.01 15.21

Nahne 19.09 19.22 20.02 20.22 21.02 21.27 22.57 23.42 7.27 12.27 13.02 13.22 14.02 14.22 15.02 15.22

Paradiesweg 19.10 19.23 20.03 20.23 21.03 21.28 22.58 23.43 7.28 12.28 13.03 13.23 14.03 14.23 15.03 15.23

Kinderhospital/JHB. 19.11 19.24 20.04 20.24 21.04 21.29 22.59 23.44 7.29 12.29 13.04 13.24 14.04 14.24 15.04 15.24

Schölerberg 19.13 19.26 20.06 20.26 21.06 21.31 23.01 23.46 7.31 12.31 13.06 13.26 14.06 14.26 15.06 15.26

Lutherkirche 19.14 19.27 20.07 20.27 21.07 21.32 23.02 23.47 7.32 12.32 13.07 13.27 14.07 14.27 15.07 15.27

Landessozialamt 19.15 19.28 20.08 20.28 21.08 21.33 23.03 23.48 7.33 12.33 13.08 13.28 14.08 14.28 15.08 15.28

Rosenplatz, Bussteig B 19.16 19.29 20.09 20.29 21.09 21.34 23.04 23.49 7.34 12.34 13.09 13.29 14.09 14.29 15.09 15.29

Salzmarkt, Bussteig B 19.18 19.31 20.11 20.31 21.11 21.36 23.06 23.51 7.36 12.36 13.11 13.31 14.11 14.31 15.11 15.31

Johanniskirche 19.20 19.32 20.12 20.32 21.12 21.37 23.07 23.52 7.37 12.37 13.12 13.32 14.12 14.32 15.12 15.32

Neumarkt, Bussteig A3 an 19.23 19.35 20.15 20.35 21.15 21.40 23.10 23.55 7.40 12.40 13.15 13.35 14.15 14.35 15.15 15.35

Neumarkt, Bussteig A3 ab 19.08 19.23 19.35 19.55 20.15 20.35 20.55 21.15 21.45 23.15 0.00 7.45 12.45 13.15 13.35 13.55 14.15 14.35 14.55 15.15 15.35

Kamp-Promenade, Bussteig A 19.10 19.25 19.37 19.57 20.17 20.37 20.57 21.17 21.47 23.17 0.02 7.47 12.47 13.17 13.37 13.57 14.17 14.37 14.57 15.17 15.37

Nikolaizentrum, Bussteig A 19.11 19.26 19.38 19.58 20.18 20.38 20.58 21.18 21.48 23.18 0.03 7.48 12.48 13.18 13.38 13.58 14.18 14.38 14.58 15.18 15.38

Theater/Pl. d. Dt. Einheit 19.12 19.27 19.39 19.59 20.19 20.39 20.59 21.19 21.49 23.19 0.04 7.49 12.49 13.19 13.39 13.59 14.19 14.39 14.59 15.19 15.39

Vitihof 19.13 19.28 19.40 20.00 20.20 20.40 21.00 21.20 21.50 23.20 0.05 7.50 12.50 13.20 13.40 14.00 14.20 14.40 15.00 15.20 15.40

Hasetor/Bf. Altstadt, Steig A 19.15 19.30 19.41 20.01 20.21 20.41 21.01 21.21 21.51 23.21 0.06 7.51 12.51 13.21 13.41 14.01 14.21 14.41 15.01 15.21 15.41

Roopstraße 19.16 19.31 19.42 20.02 20.22 20.42 21.02 21.22 21.52 23.22 0.07 7.52 12.52 13.22 13.42 14.02 14.22 14.42 15.02 15.22 15.42

Am Bürgerpark 19.17 19.32 19.43 20.03 20.23 20.43 21.03 21.23 21.53 23.23 0.08 7.53 12.53 13.23 13.43 14.03 14.23 14.43 15.03 15.23 15.43

Moorlandstraße 19.18 19.33 19.44 20.04 20.24 20.44 21.04 21.24 21.54 23.24 0.09 7.54 12.54 13.24 13.44 14.04 14.24 14.44 15.04 15.24 15.44

Hügelstraße 19.19 19.34 19.45 20.05 20.25 20.45 21.05 21.25 21.55 23.25 0.10 7.55 12.55 13.25 13.45 14.05 14.25 14.45 15.05 15.25 15.45

Reinhold-Tiling-Weg 19.20 19.35 19.46 20.06 20.26 20.46 21.06 21.26 21.56 23.26 0.11 7.56 12.56 13.26 13.46 14.06 14.26 14.46 15.06 15.26 15.46

Am Tannenkamp 19.21 19.36 19.47 20.07 20.27 20.47 21.07 21.27 21.57 23.27 0.12 7.57 12.57 13.27 13.47 14.07 14.27 14.47 15.07 15.27 15.47

Haster Weg, Bussteig A 19.22 19.37 19.48 20.08 20.28 20.48 21.08 21.28 21.58 23.28 0.13 7.58 12.58 13.28 13.48 14.08 14.28 14.48 15.08 15.28 15.48

Bassumer Straße 19.23 19.38 19.49 20.09 20.29 20.49 21.09 21.29 21.59 23.29 0.14 7.59 12.59 13.29 13.49 14.09 14.29 14.49 15.09 15.29 15.49

Zum Schäferhof 19.24 19.39 19.50 20.10 20.30 20.50 21.10 21.30 22.00 23.30 0.15 8.00 13.00 13.30 13.50 14.10 14.30 14.50 15.10 15.30 15.50

Ellerstraße-Nord 19.25 19.40 19.51 20.11 20.31 20.51 21.11 21.31 22.01 23.31 0.16 8.01 13.01 13.31 13.51 14.11 14.31 14.51 15.11 15.31 15.51

Robert-Koch-Straße 19.26 19.41 19.52 20.12 20.32 20.52 21.12 21.32 22.02 23.32 0.17 8.02 13.02 13.32 13.52 14.12 14.32 14.52 15.12 15.32 15.52

In der Dodesheide 19.27 19.42 19.53 20.13 20.33 20.53 21.13 21.33 22.03 Alle 23.33 0.18 8.03 Alle 13.03 13.33 13.53 14.13 14.33 14.53 15.13 15.33 15.53

Schlesische Straße 19.28 19.43 19.54 20.14 20.34 20.54 21.14 21.34 22.04 30 23.34 0.19 8.04 30 13.04 13.34 13.54 14.14 14.34 14.54 15.14 15.34 15.54

Dodesheide Waldfriedhof 19.30 19.45 19.56 20.16 20.36 20.56 21.16 21.36 22.06 Min 23.36 0.21 8.06 Min 13.06 13.36 13.56 14.16 14.36 14.56 15.16 15.36 15.56
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M5 Kreishaus/Zoo � Nahne � Rosenplatz � Neumarkt � Hasetor/Bf. Altstadt � Dodesheide

Haltestellen Sonn- u. Feiertag

Kreishaus/Zoo 15.59 16.19 16.59 17.19 17.59 18.19 18.59 19.19 19.59 20.19 20.59 21.24 Alle 22.54 23.39

Frankfurter Heerstraße 16.00 16.20 17.00 17.20 18.00 18.20 19.00 19.20 20.00 20.20 21.00 21.25 30 22.55 23.40

Nahne-Center 16.01 16.21 17.01 17.21 18.01 18.21 19.01 19.21 20.01 20.21 21.01 21.26 Min 22.56 23.41

Nahne 16.02 16.22 17.02 17.22 18.02 18.22 19.02 19.22 20.02 20.22 21.02 21.27 22.57 23.42

Paradiesweg 16.03 16.23 17.03 17.23 18.03 18.23 19.03 19.23 20.03 20.23 21.03 21.28 22.58 23.43

Kinderhospital/JHB. 16.04 16.24 17.04 17.24 18.04 18.24 19.04 19.24 20.04 20.24 21.04 21.29 22.59 23.44

Schölerberg 16.06 16.26 17.06 17.26 18.06 18.26 19.06 19.26 20.06 20.26 21.06 21.31 23.01 23.46

Lutherkirche 16.07 16.27 17.07 17.27 18.07 18.27 19.07 19.27 20.07 20.27 21.07 21.32 23.02 23.47

Landessozialamt 16.08 16.28 17.08 17.28 18.08 18.28 19.08 19.28 20.08 20.28 21.08 21.33 23.03 23.48

Rosenplatz, Bussteig B 16.09 16.29 17.09 17.29 18.09 18.29 19.09 19.29 20.09 20.29 21.09 21.34 23.04 23.49

Salzmarkt, Bussteig B 16.11 16.31 17.11 17.31 18.11 18.31 19.11 19.31 20.11 20.31 21.11 21.36 23.06 23.51

Johanniskirche 16.12 16.32 17.12 17.32 18.12 18.32 19.12 19.32 20.12 20.32 21.12 21.37 23.07 23.52

Neumarkt, Bussteig A3 an 16.15 16.35 17.15 17.35 18.15 18.35 19.15 19.35 20.15 20.35 21.15 21.40 23.10 23.55

Neumarkt, Bussteig A3 ab 15.55 16.15 16.35 16.55 17.15 17.35 17.55 18.15 18.35 18.55 19.15 19.35 19.55 20.15 20.35 20.55 21.15 21.45 23.15 0.00

Kamp-Promenade, Bussteig A 15.57 16.17 16.37 16.57 17.17 17.37 17.57 18.17 18.37 18.57 19.17 19.37 19.57 20.17 20.37 20.57 21.17 21.47 23.17 0.02

Nikolaizentrum, Bussteig A 15.58 16.18 16.38 16.58 17.18 17.38 17.58 18.18 18.38 18.58 19.18 19.38 19.58 20.18 20.38 20.58 21.18 21.48 23.18 0.03

Theater/Pl. d. Dt. Einheit 15.59 16.19 16.39 16.59 17.19 17.39 17.59 18.19 18.39 18.59 19.19 19.39 19.59 20.19 20.39 20.59 21.19 21.49 23.19 0.04

Vitihof 16.00 16.20 16.40 17.00 17.20 17.40 18.00 18.20 18.40 19.00 19.20 19.40 20.00 20.20 20.40 21.00 21.20 21.50 23.20 0.05

Hasetor/Bf. Altstadt, Steig A 16.01 16.21 16.41 17.01 17.21 17.41 18.01 18.21 18.41 19.01 19.21 19.41 20.01 20.21 20.41 21.01 21.21 21.51 23.21 0.06

Roopstraße 16.02 16.22 16.42 17.02 17.22 17.42 18.02 18.22 18.42 19.02 19.22 19.42 20.02 20.22 20.42 21.02 21.22 21.52 23.22 0.07

Am Bürgerpark 16.03 16.23 16.43 17.03 17.23 17.43 18.03 18.23 18.43 19.03 19.23 19.43 20.03 20.23 20.43 21.03 21.23 21.53 23.23 0.08

Moorlandstraße 16.04 16.24 16.44 17.04 17.24 17.44 18.04 18.24 18.44 19.04 19.24 19.44 20.04 20.24 20.44 21.04 21.24 21.54 23.24 0.09

Hügelstraße 16.05 16.25 16.45 17.05 17.25 17.45 18.05 18.25 18.45 19.05 19.25 19.45 20.05 20.25 20.45 21.05 21.25 21.55 23.25 0.10

Reinhold-Tiling-Weg 16.06 16.26 16.46 17.06 17.26 17.46 18.06 18.26 18.46 19.06 19.26 19.46 20.06 20.26 20.46 21.06 21.26 21.56 23.26 0.11

Am Tannenkamp 16.07 16.27 16.47 17.07 17.27 17.47 18.07 18.27 18.47 19.07 19.27 19.47 20.07 20.27 20.47 21.07 21.27 21.57 23.27 0.12

Haster Weg, Bussteig A 16.08 16.28 16.48 17.08 17.28 17.48 18.08 18.28 18.48 19.08 19.28 19.48 20.08 20.28 20.48 21.08 21.28 21.58 23.28 0.13

Bassumer Straße 16.09 16.29 16.49 17.09 17.29 17.49 18.09 18.29 18.49 19.09 19.29 19.49 20.09 20.29 20.49 21.09 21.29 21.59 23.29 0.14

Zum Schäferhof 16.10 16.30 16.50 17.10 17.30 17.50 18.10 18.30 18.50 19.10 19.30 19.50 20.10 20.30 20.50 21.10 21.30 22.00 23.30 0.15

Ellerstraße-Nord 16.11 16.31 16.51 17.11 17.31 17.51 18.11 18.31 18.51 19.11 19.31 19.51 20.11 20.31 20.51 21.11 21.31 22.01 23.31 0.16

Robert-Koch-Straße 16.12 16.32 16.52 17.12 17.32 17.52 18.12 18.32 18.52 19.12 19.32 19.52 20.12 20.32 20.52 21.12 21.32 22.02 23.32 0.17

In der Dodesheide 16.13 16.33 16.53 17.13 17.33 17.53 18.13 18.33 18.53 19.13 19.33 19.53 20.13 20.33 20.53 21.13 21.33 22.03 Alle 23.33 0.18

Schlesische Straße 16.14 16.34 16.54 17.14 17.34 17.54 18.14 18.34 18.54 19.14 19.34 19.54 20.14 20.34 20.54 21.14 21.34 22.04 30 23.34 0.19

Dodesheide Waldfriedhof 16.16 16.36 16.56 17.16 17.36 17.56 18.16 18.36 18.56 19.16 19.36 19.56 20.16 20.36 20.56 21.16 21.36 22.06 Min 23.36 0.21
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